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Summary of Findings

This survey measured employee agreement on a variety of topics and within several work group classifications.
Agreement was measured using a scaling option from Strongly Disagree to Strongly Agree. The survey also
included several open-ended items to gather information in the form of suggestions and explanations.

215 respondents completed the questionnaire. Please note however, that not every participant
completed every item. Therefore, within these results you may find some items with a higher number
of respondents (the 'n'-size) than other items.

Paricipants were from several different job roles and had a variety of years of service.
2022 2021 2020 2019

DEIPETUIElS Responded Responded Responded Responded
Operations 15 20 17 22
Human Resources 5 9 6 10
Service Representatives 36 37 28 37
Sales and Marketing 19 21 13 8
Research & Dev 35 24 24 26
International Sales 14 14 15 23
Transportation Trucking 14 18 14 9
Logistics and Materials 10 10 10 12
Security and Risk 18 10 8 7
Accounting and Budgets 12 8 13 6
Facilities 19 11 10 5
Product Development 12 12 9 11

Total Participants 215 201 176 180

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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The questionnaire items were grouped into 14 dimensions with averages shown in the chart below. The bars
are sorted by average score in descending order. The dimensions shown at the bottom of the chart represent
those with the greatest need for employee development. The dimensions shown at the top of the chart
represent those with the least need for employee development. Level of Agreement is defined as the
percentage of respondents that 4 to Strongly Agree 5 with the items in that dimension.

2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Average Scores by Dimension

Satisfaction 4.40 425 421 428 440 A
Respect 4.25 416 4.18 4.22 425 A
Company 4.23 426 423 425 423 V
Appraisals 4.23 413 4.21 425 423 V
Benefits 4.21 415 4.12 420 421 A
Compensation 4.21 406 4.16 421 421 V
Department 4.21 411 413 426 421 V
Communication 4.20 410 4.16 4.18 420 A
Teamwork 4.19 4,08 417 423 419 V
Equality 4.16 418 4.16 425 416 V
Supervisors 4.09 4.06 4.06 412 409 V
Recognition 4.04 404 413 412 404 V
Training 3.98 3.93 396 405 398 V
Career 3.92 3.85 397 405 392 V
| | | | | |
Strongly No Opinion Strongly
Disagree Agree

The average score for all dimensions is: 4.17

2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Level of Agreement Percentages by Dimension

Satisfaction 88 83 80 83 88 A
Company 82 82 80 81 82 A
Department 81 78 77 82 81 V
Respect 81 77 79 80 81 A
Communication 81 76 78 80 81 A
Appraisals 81 78 81 79 81 A
Teamwork 81 7% 79 81 81 V
Benefits 80 77 76 80 80 A
Compensation 80 73 80 79 80 A
Equality 78 80 79 81 78 V
Supervisors 76 75 74 75 76 A
Recognition 73 4 77 74 73V
Training 70 68 70 75 70 V
Career 66 65 69 72 66 V

(N D N D D D
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

The average Level of Agreement for all dimensions is: 78%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Overall Scores By Demographic
This overall score is calculated by averaging the scores for all items from all participants in that demographic.
Average Score Level of Agreement
Department N-size 2021 2022 Change 2021 2022 Change
Operations 15 4.7 3.84 -0.33 78% 65% -13.3
Human Resources 5 4.18 4.28 +0.10 7% 80% +3.4
Service Representatives 36 4.19 4.06 -0.13 81% 78% -2.7
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26 4.20 -0.06 80% 78% -1.3
Research & Dev 35 4.14 4.11 -0.03 78% 79% +1.0
International Sales 14 4.20 4.23 +0.03 79% 80% +1.2
Transportation Trucking 14 4.27 4.41 +0.14 79% 85% +6.2
Logistics and Materials 10 4.22 3.97 -0.25 79% 69% -10.0
Security and Risk 18 4.23 4.30 +0.06 79% 81% +1.9
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.28 4.38 +0.10 80% 83% +2.7
Facilities 19 4.22 4.33 +0.12 80% 82% +2.7
Product Development 12 4.15 4.24 +0.09 76% 84% +8.2
Average Score Level of Agreement
Overall N-size 2021 2022 Change 2021 2022 Change
Overall Average 215 4.19 4.17 -0.02 79% 78% -0.1
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Top and Bottom Items

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Top Items - Iltems that require little development

No Opinion
3

Item n Avg LOA
7. The people in my office feel the 213 4.42 90.1
working conditions are good.
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied 215 4.49 89.3
at [Company].
47. My salary is very important. 215 449 89.3
42. Employees in the company are treated 215 4.39 88.4
with respect regardless of their job.
37. | feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33 87.9
62. The information that | have received 213 4.33 86.9
about employee benefits is easy to
understand.
23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 434 86.4
58. | know where to go for information 214 432 86.0
related to benefits.
49. | am paid adequately for my 213 4.28 85.9
responsibilities.
57. | am satisfied with my retirement 215 431 85.6

plan.

HR-Survey.com

| o
oo
Joo oo
e ow NS
e o
| I

[o o S
| o I
el e
P

12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 6

Top and Bottom Items

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No Opinion
Item n Avg LOA 3

7. The people in my office feel the 213 4.42 90.1 I 80/_

working conditions are good.

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied 215 4.49 89.3 | g%_

at [Company].

47. My salary is very important. 215 449 89.3 I 8%_
42. Employees in the company are treated 215 4.39 88.4 I 70/_

with respect regardless of their job.

37. 1 feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33  87.9 [ o[ aes NG
62. The information that | have received 213 4.33 86.9 |11%_

about employee benefits is easy to
understand.

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 434 86.4 I 9%_
58. | know where to go for information 214 432 86.0 I 11%_

related to benefits.

49. | am paid adequately for my 213 4.28 85.9 I 11%_

responsibilities.

57. | am satisfied with my retirement 215 431 85.6 I 12% _

plan.

Top Items - Iltems that require little development

Bottom Items -
Items that require the most development

No Opinion
3

Iltem n Avg LOA

61. | would like more flexibility in my 213 3.78 56.3
benefit options.

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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No Opinion

w
~

Iltem n Avg LOA
14. 1 am continuously learning and trying 215 3.86 62.3
to improve myself.
13. My Supervisor can assess the unique 215 3.95 65.6
talents and training of their employees.
15. | have the opportunity to progress 214 392 664
within [Company].
8. [Company] provides a variety of 214 3.86 66.8
training opportunities for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees 214 392 67.3
through training and development.
12. My Supervisor has given me good 214 395 67.8
feedback on how | can advance
my career at [Company].
27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good 214 3.92 68.7
job.
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly 213 3.96 69.0
where | work.
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead 215 4.03 70.7

at my job.

HR-Survey.com
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Analysis of Response Rates

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

S_trongly No Obini S}Iongly

|tem n Avg |salgree 5 [o] glnlon 4 gsree
1. | generally feel informed about changes 215 4.26 3 3 30 78 101
that affect me within [Company]. ' 1% 1% 14% 36% 47%

2. | usually know in plenty of time when important 215 4.20 1 13 26 77 98
3. | can see the link between my work and 214 4.24 5 1 33 74 101
[Company] objectives. ' 2% 0% 15% 35% 47%

4. Managers communicate clear objectives 215 4.12 4 5 38 83 85
for the company to achieve ' 2% 2% 18% 39% 40%

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at 215 4.49 1 3 19 58 134
[Company]. ' 0% 1% 9% 27% 62%

6. | find my work very rewarding. 214 4.29 5 7 23 66 113
: 2% 3% 11% 31% 53%

7. The people in my office feel the working 213 4.42 1 4 16 75 117
conditions are good. 0% 2% 8% 35% 55%

8. [Company] provides a variety of training 214 3.86 6 16 49 73 70
opportunities for employees. 3% % 23% 34% 33%

9. [Company] invests in employees through 214 3.92 3 24 43 62 82
training and development. 1% 11% 20% 29% 38%

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 213 4.04 3 12 44 69 85
: 1% 6% 21% 32% 40%

11. Training is offered at times convenient 213 4.10 2 10 42 70 89
to me. ’ 1% 5% 20% 33% 42%

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback 14 3.95 3 19 47 61 84
on how | can advance my career at [Company]. ' 1% 9% 22% 29% 39%

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents 215 3.95 1 15 58 60 81
and training of their employees. ' 0% 7% 27% 28% 38%

14. | am continuously learning and trying to improve 215 3.86 5 22 54 51 83
myself. ' 2% 10% 25% 24% 39%

15. | have the opportunity to progress within 214 3.92 4 15 53 64 78

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better 215 4.13 1 1 44 91 78
serve our clients. 0% 0% 20% 42% 36%

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image 215 4.28 2 8 24 74 107
in the community. 1% 4% 11% 34% 50%

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 215 4.26 (())0/ 20/ 123%/ 374A{)/ 41133
0 0 0 0 0

19. The work policies keep everyone focused 215 4.5 1 6 27 86 95
: 0% 3% 13% 40% 44%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Strongly o Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Item n Av 1 3 5
20. I am given clear instructions and objectives. 214 4.31 4 4 24 72 110
: 2% 2% 11% 34% 51%
21. My supervisor provides me with adequate 214 4.17 3 9 36 66 100
feedback. 1% 4% 17% 31% 47%
22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives. 214 4.08 4 16 33 66 95
' 2% 7% 15% 31% 44%
23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 4.34 12(y ??0/ %E))/ 374%/ é%oz/
0 0 0 0 0
24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 215 4.12 fcy é%)/ 1?;3%/ 37310/ 4%?%/
0 0 0 0 0
25. I receive enough recognition for work that | do. 212 4.09 3 7 43 74 85
: 1% 3% 20% 35% 40%
26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of 215 4.03 5 7 49 70 84
getting ahead. ' 2% 3% 23% 33% 39%
27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job. 214 3.92 370/ %%/ 242%/ 37420/ 37553/
0 0 0 0 0
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 215 4.03 360/ 250/ 25420/ 361%/ 4%%/
0 0 0 0 0
29. The relationship between management 215 4.20 3 12 19 85 96
and employees is good. ' 1% 6% 9% 40% 45%
30. Supervisors of the company make wise 215 4.05 1 12 44 76 82
decisions. 0% 6% 20% 35% 38%
31. Managers care about their employees. 215 4.07 fo/ %33/ 13;3%/ 37320/ 481%/
0 0 0 0 0
32. Communication is good between departments. 215 4.14 1 15 26 84 89
: 0% 7% 12% 39% 41%
33. Resources are coordinated and utilized 214 4.95 1 12 27 67 107
effectively in my department. ' 0% 6% 13% 31% 50%
34. My team looks for ways to change processes 214 421 2 10 29 72 101
to improve performance. ' 1% 5% 14% 34% 47%
35. In My Department, the workload is evenly 214 4.23 2 9 25 79 99
distributed. ' 1% 4% 12% 37% 46%
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 215 4.10 2 8 45 72 88
' 1% 4% 21% 33% 41%
37. | feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33 0 7 19 84 105
: 0% 3% 9% 39% 49%
38. Team members take pride in their work. 215 4.13 4 5 39 78 89
: 2% 2% 18% 36% 41%
39. There is cooperation among team members. 214 4.21 1 10 27 82 94
: 0% 5% 13% 38% 44%
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Strongly o Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Item n Av 1 3 5
40. | feel | am valued at work. 214 4.27 51% 37% 1237(%) 3616?% E_l)i&
41. At [Company] my opinions count. 214 4.10 4 6 47 65 92
' 2% 3% 22% 30% 43%
42. Employees in the company are treated with 215 4.39 1 8 16 72 118
respect regardless of their job. ' 0% 4% 7% 33% 55%
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where 213 3.96 5 12 49 68 79
| work. ' 2% 6% 23% 32% 37%
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their 215 4.26 0 12 21 82 100
share of work. ) 0% 6% 10% 38% 47%
45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal 214 4.22 1 5 39 70 99
opportunities for all employees. 0% 2% 18% 33% 46%
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my 214 4.21 4 7 34 65 104
department. ' 2% 3% 16% 30% 49%
47. My salary is very important. 215 4.49 0 6 17 58 134
: 0% 3% 8% 27% 62%
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 214 4.26 0 7 28 82 97
: 0% 3% 13% 38% 45%
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 213 4.28 1 6 23 86 97
: 0% 3% 11% 40% 46%
50. | am paid at an appropriate level for my 214 4.07 1 19 28 81 85
qualifications. 0% 9%  13%  38%  40%
51. I am satisfied with the increases in 214 4.18 1 6 41 72 94
compensation. : 0% 3% 19% 34% 44%
52. My total cash compensation (salary and 214 4.12 4 10 40 63 97
bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market ' 2% 5% 19% 29% 45%
where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect 213 4.07 2 10 48 64 89
on employee productivity. ' 1% 5% 23% 30% 42%
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 214 4.23 0 13 19 87 95
: 0% 6% 9% 41% 44%
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 214 4.29 1 5 29 75 104
401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the ' 0% 2% 14% 35% 49%
market where | live and work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance 215 4.19 1 4 41 76 93
plan. ' 0% 2% 19% 35% 43%
57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan. 215 4.31 0 6 25 81 103
: 0% 3% 12% 38% 48%
58. I know where to go for information related 214 4.32 3 3 24 77 107
to benefits. ' 1% 1% 11% 36% 50%
59. 2 8 26 72 106
214 427 1o 4%  12%  34%  50%
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
60. | understand how my retirement benefits 3 10 36 63 102
y 214 4.17
are calculated. ' 1% 5% 7%  29%  48%
61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 213 3.78 3 13 77 55 65
' 1% 6% 36% 26% 31%
62. The information that | have received about 1 4 23 81 104
213 4.33
employee benefits is easy to understand. ’ 0% 2% 11% 38% 49%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA
7. The people in my office feel the 213 442 90.1
working conditions are good.
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied 215 4.49 89.3

at [Company].

47. My salary is very important. 215 449 89.3

42. Employees in the company are treated 215 4.39 88.4
with respect regardless of their job.

37. | feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33 87.9

62. The information that | have received 213 4.33 86.9
about employee benefits is easy to
understand.

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 434 86.4

58. | know where to go for information 214 432 86.0
related to benefits.

49. | am paid adequately for my 213 4.28 85.9
responsibilities.

57. | am satisfied with my retirement 215 431 85.6
plan.

20. I am given clear instructions 214 431 85.0
and objectives.

54. | feel the company's benefits meet 214 4.23 85.0
my needs.

44. Everyone in my department 215 426 84.7
tries to do their share of work.

17. [Company] works to maintain a 215 428 84.2

positive image in the community.

HR-Survey.com

3
| o
o
[ o
I o S
e ow S
v S

o o
| o
| o
| o (0
| - I
woe e
Do oo
B -

12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 13

No Opinion
Item n Avg LOA 3

19. The work policies keep everyone 215 425 84.2 I 13% _
focused on producing a quality
product.
29. The relationship between management 215 4.20 84.2 . 9%_
and employees is good.
6. | find my work very rewarding. 214 429 83.6 I 11%_
48. | am compensated fairly for the work 214 4.26 83.6 I 13% _

| do.

55. My employee benefits (health care, 214 429 83.6 I 14% _

retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are
competitive with the market where
| live and work.

1. | generally feel informed about 215 4.26 833 I 14% _

changes that affect me within
[Company].

35. In My Department, the workload 214 423 83.2 I 12% _

is evenly distributed.

59. | like my benefits package. | think of 214 4.27 83.2 I 12% _

my benefits as part of my earnings.

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 215 4.26 82.3 I 13% _
39. There is cooperation among team 214 421 822 I 13% _

members.

40. | feel | am valued at work. 214 4.27 82.2 I 13% _
3. | can see the link between my work 214 424 81.8 I 15% _

and [Company] objectives.

2. lusually know in plenty of time when 215 4.20 81.4 . 12% _

important things happen.

33. Resources are coordinated 214 425 81.3 l 13% _

and utilized effectively in my
department.

34. My team looks for ways to change 214 421 80.8 I 14% _

processes to improve performance.

32. Communication is good between 215 4.14 80.5 . 12%_

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Iltem n Avg LOA

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring 214 4.22 79.0
equal opportunities for all employees.

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem 214 421 79.0
in my department.

16. [Company] always seeks new ways 215 413 78.6
to better serve our clients.

56. | am satisfied with my health insurance 215 4.19 78.6
plan.

4. Managers communicate clear 215 412 78.1

objectives for the company to achieve

38. Team members take pride in their 215 413 77.7
work.

21. My supervisor provides me with 214 417 77.6
adequate feedback.

50. | am paid at an appropriate level for 214 4.07 77.6
my qualifications.

51. | am satisfied with the increases 214 418 77.6
in compensation.

60. | understand how my retirement 214 417 771
benefits are calculated.

24. Hard work is usually rewarded 215 412 76.3
at [Company].

22. | have clear measures for each of my 214 4.08 75.2
objectives.

25. | receive enough recognition 212 409 75.0
for work that | do.

52. My total cash compensation 214 412 74.8
(salary and bonus/incentives)
is competitive with the market where
| live and work.

11. Training is offered at times convenient 213 4.10 74.6
to me.

31. Managers care about their employees. 215 4.07 74.4

36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 215 410 744

HR-Survey.com
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No Opinion
3

Iltem n Avg LOA

30. Supervisors of the company make 215 405 735 l 20%
wise decisions.

41. At [Company] my opinions count. 214 410 734 I 22%

10. The training | receive is relevant 213 4.04 723 . 21%
to my job.

53. The current pay system has a positive 213 4.07 71.8 I 23% _

effect on employee productivity.

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better 215 4.03 71.6 I 23%
chance of getting ahead.

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead 215 4.03 70.7 I 24%

at my job.

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly 213 3.96 69.0 . 23% _
where | work.

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do agood 214 3.92 68.7 . 22% _
job.

12. My Supervisor has given me good 214 395 67.8 - 22% _

feedback on how | can advance
my career at [Company].

9. [Company] invests in employees 214 392 67.3 - 20% _

through training and development.

8. [Company] provides a variety of 214 3.86 66.8 - 23% _

training opportunities for employees.

15. | have the opportunity to progress 214 392 66.4 . 25% _

within [Company].

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique 215 3.95 65.6 . 27% _

talents and training of their employees.

14. | am continuously learning and trying 215 3.86 62.3 - 25% _

to improve myself.

61. I would like more flexibility in my 213 3.78 56.3 . 36% _

benefit options.

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Time Comparisons by Item

Previous administrations of the survey included similar items. For comparison purposes, the tables below allow
you to see how this year compared to previous survey administrations. The first table shows the comparisons
based on Average Score. The second table shows the Level of Agreement as a percentage of participants

that "agreed" with each item. Each table is sorted by the difference (in descending order) between the two time

per

iods.

Averages

Items at the top of this table had the largest increase in average score from the previous administration

of the survey. Iltems at the bottom of this table had the largest decrease in average score from the previous
administration of the survey.

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within 423 419 414 426 +0.12 A
[Company].
2. | usually know in plenty of time when important things 407 414 418 420 +0.02 A
happen.
3. I can see the link between my work and [Company] 412 425 425 424 001V
objectives.
4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company 397 407 415 412 -004V
to achieve
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company]. 430 428 438 449 +0.11 A
6. | find my work very rewarding. 427 415 417 429 +0.12 A
7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good. 419 421 429 442 +0.13 A
8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities 391 400 4.07 386 -020V
for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees through training and 384 385 391 392
development.
10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 392 395 409 404 -006V
11. Training is offered at times convenient to me. 407 405 412 410 -002V
12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can 388 403 413 395 -018V
advance my career at [Company].
13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training 382 395 401 395 -006V
of their employees.
14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself. 378 390 400 386 -014V
15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company]. 392 399 407 392 015V
16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our 411 416 417 413 -004V
clients.
17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the 436 435 429 428 -001V
community.
18. [Company] works to a high standard. 432 423 430 426 -004V
19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing 426 416 424 425
a quality product.
20. | am given clear instructions and objectives. 422 419 434 431 -003V
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback. 402 418 415 417 +0.03 A
22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives. 404 420 418 408 -010V
23. I am treated fairly by my supervisor. 425 429 434 434 001V
24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 421 415 410 4.12 +0.02 A
25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do. 400 421 4.08 4.09
26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead. 403 4.08 416 403 -013V
27. | am recognized whenever | do a good job. 393 407 412 392 -021V
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 400 398 4.03 4.03
29. The relationship between management and employees 415 425 425 420 -004V
30. gugp%?\(ji.sors of the company make wise decisions. 403 395 4.09 405 -004V
31. Managers care about their employees. 408 411 4.03 4.07 +0.04 A
32. Communication is good between departments. 417 410 433 414 019V
33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my 417 413 431 425 -006V
department.
34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve 401 415 4.15 421 +0.07 A
performance.
35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed. 410 413 424 423
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 407 4.07 4.08 4.10 +0.02 A
37. | feel confident in my team members. 411 426 439 433 -006V
38. Team members take pride in their work. 401 418 417 413 -004V
39. There is cooperation among team members. 413 418 430 421 -009V
40. | feel | am valued at work. 428 417 426 4.27
41. At [Company] my opinions count. 407 412 415 410 005V
42. Employees in the company are treated with respect 412 425 425 439 +0.14 A
regardless of their job.
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work. 411 412 411 396 -015V
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work. 412 411 418 426 +0.07 A
45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities 433 428 431 422 -009V
for all employees.
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department. 414 414 438 421 -018V
47. My salary is very important. 430 443 446 4.49 +0.03 A
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 409 413 428 426 -002V
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 407 415 430 428 -002V
50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications. 391 418 4.14 407 -007V
51. I am satisfied with the increases in compensation. 392 405 4.02 4.18 +0.16 A
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) 401 4.05 414 412 -002V
is competitive with the market where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee 411 411 412 407 -005V
productivity.
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 424 420 435 423 -012V
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time 427 410 424 429 +0.05 A
off, etc.) are competitive with the market where | live and
work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan. 397 403 422 419 -003V
57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan. 422 418 417 431 +0.14 A
58. | know where to go for information related to benefits. 428 431 432 432
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my 417 412 427 4.27
earnings.
60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated. 411 405 419 417 -002V
61. I would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 389 396 379 378 -001V
62. The information that | have received about employee 417 415 424 433 +0.09 A
benefits is easy to understand.
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Level of Agreement

Items at the top of this table had the largest increase in agreement from the previous administration of the survey.
Items at the bottom of this table had the largest decrease in agreement from the previous administration

of the survey.

2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within 83.3% 77.8% 80.0% 83.3% +3.3 A
[Company].
2. | usually know in plenty of time when important things 75.0% 77.7% 80.0% 81.4% +1.4 A
happen.
3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] 73.9% 82.3% 80.0% 81.8% +1.8 A
objectives.
4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company 71.7% 73.1% 78.3% 78.1% -01V
to achieve
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company]. 85.0% 81.8% 85.6% 89.3% +3.7 A
6. | find my work very rewarding. 82.8% 78.4% 785% 83.6% +5.1 A
7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good. 81.1% 80.7% 855% 90.1% +4.6 A
8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities 66.1% 70.3% 74.0% 66.8% -7.2V
for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees through training and 65.6% 65.5% 69.5% 67.3% -22V
development.
10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 68.3% 71.3% 76.0% 72.3% -3.7V
11. Training is offered at times convenient to me. 722% 71.4% 79.0% 74.6% -44V
12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can 68.9% 71.6% 77.0% 67.8% -92V
advance my career at [Company].
13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training 61.7% 67.6% 67.8% 65.6% -2.3V
of their employees.
14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself. 62.8% 68.2% 72.0% 62.3% -9.7V
15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company]. 66.1% 68.8% 71.4% 66.4% -50V
16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our 76.7% 75.6% 76.1% 78.6% +2.5 A
clients.
17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the 82.2% 83.0% 84.6% 84.2% -04V
community.
18. [Company] works to a high standard. 83.3% 83.0% 81.5% 82.3% +0.8 A
19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing 84.4% 77.3% 80.9% 84.2% +3.3 A
a quality product.
20. I am given clear instructions and objectives. 81.1% 78.4% 82.5% 85.0% +25 A
21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback. 71.7% 79.5% 74.9% 77.6% +2.7 A
22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives. 75.4% 80.1% 78.0% 75.2% -28V
23. 1 am treated fairly by my supervisor. 82.1% 84.1% 82.0% 86.4% +4.4 A
24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 789% 77.1% 70.6% 76.3% +5.6 A
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ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do. 71.1% 77.7% 75.1% 75.0% -0.1V
26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead. 73.9% 75.9% 75.1% 71.6% -35V
27. | am recognized whenever | do a good job. 70.6% 75.4% 74.1% 68.7% -54V
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 725% 70.3% 71.0% 70.7% -03V
29. The relationship between management and employees 78.8% 82.3% 80.5% 84.2% +3.7 A
is good.
30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions. 72.5% 68.6% 72.5% 73.5% +1.0 A
31. Managers care about their employees. 72.1% 74.1% 70.4% 74.4% +4.1 A
32. Communication is good between departments. 82.1% 77.1% 85.6% 805% -51V
33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my 77.1% 75.0% 84.1% 81.3% -28V
department.
34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve 73.7% 77.8% 76.1% 80.8% +4.7 A
performance.
35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed. 79.2% 78.9% 81.6% 83.2% +1.6 A
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 76.1% 76.1% 73.4% 74.4% +1.1 A
37. | feel confident in my team members. 79.3% 81.1% 88.4% 87.9% -05V
38. Team members take pride in their work. 72.2% 79.0% 78.4% 77.7% -0.7V
39. There is cooperation among team members. 77.8% 80.1% 82.9% 822% -0.7V
40. | feel | am valued at work. 81.7% 77.7% 83.1% 822% -08V
41. At [Company] my opinions count. 73.9% 76.6% 75.6% 73.4% -23V
42. Employees in the company are treated with respect 76.1% 81.6% 82.6% 88.4% +5.8 A
regardless of their job.
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work. 77.5% 79.0% 73.0% 69.0% -40V
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work. 80.3% 77.3% 82.0% 84.7% +2.7 A
45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities 82.6% 83.0% 83.0% 79.0% -40V
for all employees.
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department. 79.7% 77.3% 845% 79.0% -55V
47. My salary is very important. 80.0% 88.6% 86.6% 89.3% +2.7 A
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 74.4% 81.8% 83.1% 83.6% +0.6 A
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 76.7% 80.1% 81.0% 85.9% +4.9 A
50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications. 69.4% 81.2% 79.5% 77.6% -19V
51. | am satisfied with the increases in compensation. 63.7% 73.7% 71.0% 77.6% +6.6 A
52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) 72.2% 75.0% 785% 74.8% -3.7V
is competitive with the market where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee 72.2% 76.7% 74.6% 71.8% -28V
productivity.
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 81.1% 79.5% 86.1% 85.0% -1.0V
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2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time 83.9% 75.6% 825% 83.6% +1.1 A
off, etc.) are competitive with the market where | live and
work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan. 69.4% 69.3% 79.6% 78.6% -1.0V
57. 1 am satisfied with my retirement plan. 78.9% 80.1% 80.1% 85.6% +5.5 A
58. | know where to go for information related to benefits. 80.6% 85.8% 85.5% 86.0% +0.5 A
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my 80.0% 77.8% 85.5% 832% -23V
earnings.
60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated. 77.8% 73.9% 79.1% 77.1% -20V
61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 61.5% 62.3% 57.2% 56.3% -09V
62. The information that | have received about employee 78.3% 79.0% 82.6% 86.9% +4.3 A

benefits is easy to understand.
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Communication
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

1. I generally feel informed about changes 215 4.26 3 3 30 78 101
that affect me within [Company]. ' 1% 1% 14% 36% 47%

2. | usually know in plenty of time when important 215 4.20 1 13 26 77 98
things happen_ ' 0% 6% 12% 36% 46%

3. | can see the link between my work and 214 4.24 5 1 33 74 101
[Company] objectives. ' 2% 0% 15% 35% 47%

4. Managers communicate clear objectives 215 4.12 4 5 38 83 85
for the company to achieve ' 2% 2% 18% 39% 40%

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4
1. I generally feel informed about 215 426 83.3 || 14% 36%
changes that affect me within
[Company].
2. | usually know in plenty of time when 215 4.20 81.4 . 12% 36%

important things happen.

3. | can see the link between my work 214 424 818 I 15% 35%
and [Company] objectives.

4. Managers communicate clear 215 412 78.1 I 18% 39%
objectives for the company to achieve
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

1. | generally feel informed about 4.26 3% 14% 83%
changes that affect me within
[Company].

2. | usually know in plenty of time when 4.20
important things happen.

7% 12% 81%

3. | can see the link between my work  4.24
and [Company] objectives.

3% 15% 82%

4. Managers communicate clear 412
objectives for the company to achieve

4% 18% 78%

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree (o] Op|n|o
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Compal
215 4.26 3 3 30 78 101 14%
1% 1% 14% 36% 47%

2. | usually know in plenty of time when important thlngs happen

215 420 1 13 26 77 . 12%
0% 6%  12%  36% 46%

3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] objectives.

2% 0% 15% 35% 47%

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve

2% 2% 18% 39% 40%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.80 mEa 200 | 7S —
Human Resources 5 440 20 (SO ——
Service Representatives 36 4.19 sy T~
Sales and Marketing 19 421 G s
Research & Dev 35 4.20 26% L
International Sales 14 4.50 14% -

Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 450 oo

Security and Risk 18 4.56 17% e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 25% %
Facilities 19 426 HE e ———

Product Development 12 408 IEEDGEE so TS

2. l usually know in plenty of time when important things happen.

Department
Operations 15 393 IEEEE 13 HESC—
Human Resources S 480 o=
Service Representatives 36 4.08 W 11» 7.
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 [EPEE 119 O ——
Research & Dev 35 4.03 E 200
International Sales 14 436 HEE 7o N
Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 o
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 20% e 8%
Security and Risk 18 433 HNE e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8% G
Facilities 19 432 HE 16% O ——

Product Development 12 400 WS 179 TS
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] objectives.

Department
Operations 15 373 A 40% S 8%
Human Resources 5 4.00 40% S &%
Service Representatives 36 4.28 14% e
Sales and Marketing 19 421 HE 11 I
Research & Dev 35 417 W 1% s
International Sales 14 457 7 NI

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 |G —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 200 s

Security and Risk 18 4.22 22% %
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 &% [ —
Facilities 18 4.33 22% %

Product Development 12 400 W@ 17 TS——

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve

Department
Operations 15 3.73 S 27% - e%
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% S &%
Service Representatives 36 4.22 14% e
Sales and Marketing 19 368 NG 16 HNGE—
Research & Dev 35 400 W 23% T
International Sales 14 393 Ea 21% e 4 [
Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 [T
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 40% - o
Security and Risk 18 4.33 119 o
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8o IcyT,
Facilities 19 426 HE 11 NI
Product Development 12 4.25 25% Y £
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Company].

Department

Operations 15 3.80 200 [ s S0
Human Resources 5 4.40 200 [ 200 o
Service Representatives 36 4.19 e [oe%
Sales and Marketing 19 421 s [ s
Research & Dev 35 4.20 2 [ ae%
International Sales 14 450 oo L e

Transportation Trucking 14 471
Logistics and Materials 10 4.50

Security and Risk 18 4.56 Cumee [ e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 s e
Facilities 19 426 Wl T

Product Development 12 4.08

S
S

2. l usually know in plenty of time when important things happen.

Department

Operations 15 393 [Hs% T <
Human Resources 5 480 [aow S0 —
Service Representatives 36 4.08 [ e s
Sales and Marketing 19 400 TN 110 [ azes T NSO
Research & Dev 35 403 [ A [
International Sales 14 436 [ 79205 NS

Transportation Trucking 14 471

Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 B
Security and Risk 18 4.33 [EHE70eT [ 20
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 oo e

Facilities 19 4.32
Product Development 12 4.00

.og
S
.
3
S
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] objectives.

Department

Operations 15 3.73 ow G
Human Resources 5 4.00 20 A%
Service Representatives 36 4.28 O aw e
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 S am I
Research & Dev 35 4.17 o am Lam
international Sales 14 457 7o [ Z0% 0 G

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20

20%

Security and Risk 18 4.22 22%

Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 8% (1147961 7S5
Facilities 18 433 2% 2% [ e
Product Development 12 400 [EE 17% [ 83 AR

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve

Department

Operations 15 373 W o0
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% 0%
Service Representatives 36 4.22 14% [0 s% s
Salesand Marketing 19 363 NN 1% [z SZeHN
Research & Dev 35 400 [ 2w [Ldsh o TR
International Sales 14 3.93 [7% 21% L w% s
Transportation Trucking 14 471 | (0ad6. 0 A
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 40% 4% 2%
Security and Risk 18 433 16 INNEET
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 o6 [ 2% G
Facilties 19 426 [ 1w Lo amh DA
Product Development 12 4.25 25% o 2s% s
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

1. I generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.80 . 73% 65% 76% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.40 e ——— 80% 78% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.19 L 92% 89% 79% 92%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 D 84% 86% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 D 74% 75% 92% 81%
International Sales 14 4,50 D 86% 79% 87% 83%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 Gl 100%  72% 79%  67%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.50 Gl 100%  80%  60%  75%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 . 83% 90% 75% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 G 75% 100% 69% 100%
Facilities 19 4.26 D 89% 55% 60% 60%
Product Development 12 4.08 G 75% 92% 89% 82%

2. I usually know in plenty of time when important things happen.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 . 73% 80% 75% T77%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100% 89%  33%  70%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 86% 84% 93% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 D 79% 90% 69% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 D 74% 67% 88% 88%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 86% 71% 60% 74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 Gl 100%  78%  93%  67%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 D 80% 80% 100% 50%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 . 78% 70% 75% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 D 92% 88% 46% 50%
Facilities 19 4.32 D 79% 82% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 4.00 G 75% 92% 89% 82%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] objectives.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 L 53% 70% 76% 59%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e —— 60% 89% 83% 70%
Service Representatives 36 4.28 G 86% 81% 82% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 D 84% 80% 83% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.17 D 86% 71% 83% 81%
International Sales 14 457 D 93% 79% 80% 65%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 D 93% 100% 79% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 D 80% 70% 80% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.22 . 78% 80% 100% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 D 92% 75% T77% 83%
Facilities 18 4.33 CGED 78% 91% 100% 80%
Product Development 12 4.00 G 75% 83% 78% 91%

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve

Department
Operations 15 3.73 CGED 60% 75% 59% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.20 e —— 60% 56% 50% 90%
Service Representatives 36  4.22 G 86% 81% 82% 76%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.68 G 68% 84% 85% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.00 D 74% 75% 67% 65%
International Sales 14 3.93 G 71% 71% 71% 74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.71 Gl 100%  78%  86%  89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 CGED 60% 70% 60% 50%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 D 89% 80% 62% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 . 92% 88% T77% 67%
Facilities 19 4.26 D 84% 90% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 4.25 G 75% 83% 100% 73%
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Time Comparison of Averages

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within 423 419 414 426 +0.12 A
[Company].

2. | usually know in plenty of time when important things 407 414 418 420 +0.02 A
happen.

3. I can see the link between my work and [Company] 412 425 425 424 -001V
objectives.

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company 397 407 415 412 -004V
to achieve

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

1. | generally feel informed about changes that affect me within 83.3% 77.8% 80.0% 83.3% +3.3 A
[Company].

2. | usually know in plenty of time when important things 75.0% 77.7% 80.0% 81.4% +1.4 A
happen.

3. | can see the link between my work and [Company] 73.9% 82.3% 80.0% 81.8% +1.8 A
objectives.

4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company 71.7% 73.1% 78.3% 78.1% -0.1V
to achieve

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve 13 52% N
| generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Company]. 6 24%
| usually know in plenty of time when important things happen. 4 16%
| can see the link between my work and [Company] objectives. 2 8%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

» This is an area which [Show Project: CompanyName ] needs improvement. (Sales and Marketing)
» Il don't think any improvements are needed within the team at this time. It doesn't take much to find the
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correct answers. At least someone in our department knows the answer to each problem. (Research
& Dev)

Q1. I generally feel informed about changes that affect me within [Company].
« Instruct employees more about how to use their current communication tools. (International Sales)

* More documentation on the equipment is needed to ensure a smooth transition between the different
shifts. (Facilities)

Q2. I usually know in plenty of time when important things happen.
« Each department should have someone in charge of their communications. (Service Representatives)

» Use the email system more effectively. There is too much non-relevant information being sent out. (Service
Representatives)

» Changes are frequently implemented without advance notice. We don't have enough time to prepare.
Communication about changes sooner would be better. (Research & Dev)

Q4. Managers communicate clear objectives for the company to achieve
* What are the company values and mission statement? (Operations)
» Make sure everyone is on the same page and working together. (Service Representatives)
* More communication would be better. (Service Representatives)
« Use on-line tools more to ensure faster communication to and from employees. (Service Representatives)

« When there are equipment issues it would be nice to have an on-site representative to help debug these
problems. (Service Representatives)

e The newsletter is a nice idea. But on-line tools may be better and easier to implement and disseminate.
(Service Representatives)

*  We need to hear more from the managers and senior leaders. (Sales and Marketing)

» Core values are critical. Let's get more feedback when we have completed different phases of the project.
(Research & Dev)

* What are the future goals for the company? (Facilities)

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 33

Satisfaction
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at 215 4.49 1 3 19 58 134
[Company]. ! 0% 1% 9% 27% 62%

6. | find my work very rewarding. 214 4.29 5 7 23 66 113

’ 2% 3% 11% 31% 53%

7. The people in my office feel the working 213 4.42 1 4 16 75 117
conditions are good. 0% 2% 8% 35% 55%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No Oplnlon
Iltem n Avg

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied 215 4.49 89.3 | 9% 27%
at [Company].

6. | find my work very rewarding. 214 429 83.6 l 11% 31% _

7. The people in my office feel the 213 442 90.1 I 8% 35%
working conditions are good.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied 4.49 | [ 2% 9%  89%

at [Company].

6. | find my work very rewarding. 4.29 I _ 6% 11% 84%
7. The people in my office feel the 4.42 I _ 2% 8% 90%

working conditions are good.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opinio
Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company].

0% 1% 9% 27% 62%

6. | find my work very rewarding.

2% 3% 11% 31% 53%

7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good.

0% 2% 8% 35% 55%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 433 HEE 7o s~
Human Resources 5 480 IO
Service Representatives 36 4.47 [l T
Sales and Marketing 19 458 s
Research & Dev 35 4.49 14% e
International Sales 14 4.36 14% -

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 100 O

Security and Risk 18 4.56 17% e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 17% e
Facilities 19 4.68 s

Product Development 12 450 sy G2

6. | find my work very rewarding.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 HEE 137 |0 ——
Human Resources 5 440 20 (SO ——
Service Representatives 36 4.36 H I
Sales and Marketing 19 3.74 G 21% . &%
Research & Dev 35 4.43 119 | O /G —
International Sales 14 479 T

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62 8% [ —
Logistics and Materials 10 430 |NOESE 100 S

Security and Risk 18 3.67 |NNECEN 33% - 5%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 IS ——
Facilities 19 4.58 s

Product Development 12 450 sy G2

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 36

nooavg [ e [GEEN

7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 13 T
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% S &%
Service Representatives 35 429 H NI
Sales and Marketing 19 463 NI
Research & Dev 35 443 W 9 e
International Sales 14 443 7% s ——

Transportation Trucking 14 4.57 7% s —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 |[NEOFEE 100 (S

Security and Risk 18 4.67 L
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.36 S o s —
Facilities 19 4.63 s

Product Development 12425 HEE s s —
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion

:

n Avg

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company].

Department

Operations 15 433 [ 7ol ean T SsE
Human Resources 5 480 [ 20% G0
Service Representatives 36 4.47 [ [0 e INSG/
Sales and Marketing 19 458 2% A
Research & Dev 35 4.49 2w e
International Sales 14 4.36

-
s
S5

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

:
S

Security and Risk 18 4.56 Cuee [ s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 LI
Facilities 19 468 [z 70—

Product Development 12 450

6. | find my work very rewarding.

Department

Operations 15 4.00 A e
Human Resources 5 4.40 Coo2% e
Service Representatives 36  4.36 e g
Sales and Marketing 19 374 [T % e
Research & Dev 35 443 s [ e
International Sales 14 479 [z IS —

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30
Security and Risk 18 3.67
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17
Facilities 19 4.58
Product Development 12 450
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(o]

No Opinion
3

n Avg

7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good.

Department

Operations 15 4.27

Human Resources 5 4.20 e
Service Representatives 35 4.29 [ [ sie. - 0N
Sales and Marketing 19 463 [ e G
Research & Dev 35 4.43 [ 9 [ e1% S
International Sales 14 443

Transportation Trucking 14 457

Logistics and Materials 10 410 OB 10% [ 40 [N
Security and Risk 18 467  [mz% D
Accounting and Budgets 11 436 [GAI oo | 16 G
Facilies 19 463 | moeh e
Product Development 12 425 [ o0 L 25% I EA
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 4.33 87% 95% 88% 95%
Human Resources 5 4.80 100% 78% 67% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.47 94% 89% 89% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.58 95% 81% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.49 86% 92% 96% 85%
International Sales 14 4.36 86% 64% 80% 78%

100% 89% 86% 89%
90% 80% 70% 83%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.56 83% 60% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 83% 100% 69% 83%
Facilities 19 4.68 95% 91% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 4.50 92% 92% 67% 100%

6. | find my work very rewarding.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 80% 95% 88% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.40 80% 67% 83% 100%
Service Representatives 36 4.36 92% 84% 82% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.74 63% 75% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.43 89% 88% 83% 77%
International Sales 14 4.79 100% 64% 73% 83%

92% 94% 71% 89%
80% 70% 70% 83%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30

Security and Risk 18 3.67 50% 60% 62% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 83% 75% 77% 100%
Facilities 19 4.58 95% 64% 90% 40%
Product Development 12 4.50 92% 67% 89% 91%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 D 87% 85% 94% 95%
Human Resources 5 4.20 e —— 60% 89% 50% 80%
Service Representatives 35 4.29 L 91% 95% 89% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.63 Gl 100%  95%  85%  50%
Research & Dev 35 4.43 . 89% 92% 83% 92%
International Sales 14 4.43 D 93% 86% 67% 74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.57 D 93% 83% 57% 67%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 D 80% 50% 100% 92%
Security and Risk 18 4.67 D 94% 90% 62% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.36 G 82% 75% T77% 67%
Facilities 19 4.63 D 95% 100% 100% 100%
Product Development 12 4.25 D 83% 67% 78% 64%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company]. 430 428 438 449 +0.11 A
6. | find my work very rewarding. 427 415 417 429 +0.12 A
7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good. 419 421 429 442 +0.13 A

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
5. Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company]. 85.0% 81.8% 85.6% 89.3% +3.7 A
6. | find my work very rewarding. 82.8% 78.4% 785% 83.6% +5.1 A
7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good. 81.1% 80.7% 85.5% 90.1% +4.6 A

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Item n %
| find my work very rewarding. 4 36% M
The people in my office feel the working conditions are good. 4 36% M
Considering everything, | am satisfied at [Company]. 3 27%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

» | like working here and the office environment is great. (Sales and Marketing)
« | think [Show Project: CompanyName ] is a great place to work. (Research & Dev)
« No improvements are needed in this area. (Research & Dev)

Q6. | find my work very rewarding.
e | could do more if given more responsibilities. (Service Representatives)
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Q7. The people in my office feel the working conditions are good.
« Most of the employees in my department seem satisfied working here. (Service Representatives)

« Employees could use more support from their Supervisors. Otherwise, this is a great place to work.
(Service Representatives)

» | think the workloads should be more evenly distributed. (International Sales)
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Training
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

8. [Company] provides a variety of training 214 3.86 6 16 49 73 70
opportunities for employees. 3% 7% 23% 34% 33%

9. [Company] invests in employees through 214 3.92 3 24 43 62 82
training and development. 1% 11% 20% 29% 38%

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 213 4.04 3 12 44 69 85
) 1% 6% 21% 32% 40%

11. Training is offered at times convenient 213 4.10 2 10 42 70 89
to me. ’ 1% 5% 20% 33% 42%

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4
8. [Company] provides a variety of 214 3.86 66.8 . 23% 34% _
training opportunities for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees 214 392 67.3 - 20% 29% _
through training and development.
10. The training | receive is relevant 213 404 723 . 21% 32% _
to my job.
11. Training is offered at times convenient 213 4.10 74.6 l 20% 33% _
to me.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

10% 23% 67%

8. [Company] provides a variety of 3.86
training opportunities for employees.

13% 20% 67%
through training and development.

10. The training | receive is relevant 4.04 7% 21% 72%

to my job.

[]
9. [Company] invests in employees 3.92 .

i

[

11. Training is offered at times convenient 4.10 6% 20% 75%

to me.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

o Opiniol
3 4

8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for e

mplovees.
214 3.86 6 16 49 73 70 ﬁ 23% 34%
3% 7% 23% 34% 33%

9. [Company] invests in employees through training and devel

opment.
214 392 3 24 43 62 82 h 20% 20%
1%  11%  20%  29%  38%

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job.

213 404 3 12 44 69 85 l 21% 32%
1% 6%  21% 320  40%

11. Training is offered at times convenient to me.

213 410 2 10 42 70 89 I 20% 33%
1% 5%  20%  33%  42%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.33 |Eam 40% S %
Human Resources S5 4.40 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 3.72 [l 36% 8%
Sales and Marketing 19 379 RIS
Research & Dev 35 3.51 IEam 31% 5%
International Sales 14 4.43 14% (.
Transportation Trucking 13 400 EEE 15% s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 oz 40% . s%
Security and Risk 18 433 G s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 NS s G
Facilities 19 416 26% [ L .

Product Development 12 400 WS 179 TS

9. [Company] invests in employees through training and development.

Department
Operations 15 353 RN 13 e~
Human Resources 5 420 IS
Service Representatives 36 3.67 [IIEEGE 31% e %
Sales and Marketing 19 3.68 RN 11 NG
Research & Dev 35 3.80 e 31% S &%
International Sales 14 421 EEE 14% o

Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 15% s ——
Logistics and Materials 10 320 NNVONNNNEE 20 oo

Security and Risk 18 4.61 17% e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 [ s I —
Facilities 19 432 16%

Product Development 12 400 WS 179 TS
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job.

Department
Operations 15 373 HEEEE 13 e~
Human Resources 5 4.00 IR EEEI—
Service Representatives 36 3.67 S 36% S s%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 E 1% I
Research & Dev 34 4.15 26% Y 77
International Sales 14 443 7% s ——
Transportation Trucking 13 431 15% s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 | 40% S 50%
Security and Risk 18 456 HE s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 [N 8% NG
Facilities 19 411 e 21% e
Product Development 12 4.17 25% %

11. Training is offered at times convenient to me.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 Ea 40% 8%
Human Resources 5 5.00 IO
Service Representatives 35 3.94 W 23% Y%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.95 e 21% S &%
Research & Dev 35 4.00 N 23% Y 4 7.
International Sales 14 4.14 29% e 4 L
Transportation Trucking 13 431 15% (s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 o 30% - o
Security and Risk 18 433 HH 11% s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 8% I
Facilities 19 411 A 21% %

Product Development 12 450 o
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for employees.

Department

Operations 15 3.33 40% s 1%
Human Resources 5 4.40 200 [ 20% o
Service Representatives 36 3.72 [l 36% 3% [aew
Sales and Marketing 19 379 |GHONNTEeT 2 G
Research & Dev 35 351 [WEeT 31% 0% [aa%
International Sales 14 4.43 14% [0 2% s

Transportation Trucking 13 4.00 [8% 15% [ 2% o
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 [Fi0%" 40% o20% L eo%
Security and Risk 18 433 el [ 220 NG
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25  [[8%] 8% [0 335 NSGANN
Facilities 19 4.16 260 [ s
Product Development 12 4.00 [18%1 179 [ a2ee T NSSIA

9. [Company] invests in employees through training and development.

Department

Operations 15 353 [HET20% oy e
Human Resources 5 420 [20v T 20% G0 .
Service Representatives 36 3.67 [1114% 3w s
Sales and Marketing 19 368 M2 1100 [0 26% NSO
Research & Dev 35 3.80 [Howl w1
International Sales 14 421 [ o s
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 5% 0 4% D

Logistics and Materials 10 3.20

Security and Risk 18 461 17 [

Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33  [[8%] s [ 25% NS

Facilities 19 432 aew [Ewe A
8%

Product Development 12 4.00
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No Opinion

n Avg

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job.

| w

Department

Operations 15 3.73

Human Resources 5 400 ~ 20% 4w [40%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 [18% 36% 3% 1%
Salesand Marketing 19 411 [aihl 1% [ EEE D
Research & Dev 34 415 e LA
International Sales 14 4.43 e s

-
3
E3

Transportation Trucking 13 431

Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 [Fi6%" 40% o20% [T
Security and Risk 18 456 [ [ I
Accounting and Budgets 12 417 |81 %o 42 DG
Facilties 19 411 A 1106 IS8
Product Development 12 417 25% 3w %

11. Training is offered at times convenient to me.

Department

Operations 15 367 0% o
Human Resources 5 5.00 | 007 M —
Service Representatives 35 3.94 [ 23% - 7
Sales and Marketing 19 3.95 [ie% 21 | 16% G,
Research & Dev 35 4.00 2o L Ewe S
International Sales 14 414 29% 2% [

-
3
E3

Transportation Trucking 13 431

Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 [Ni6%Y 30% o 30% Eo%
Security and Risk 18 433 [ 116 [ ZE0N D
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 oo [ a7 IS
Faciliies 19 411 W 2 L a2k
Product Development 12 4.50 | U E0A IS0
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.33 D 47% 65% 53% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.40 D ——— 80% 67% 100% 70%
Service Representatives 36 3.72 L 58% 73% 68% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.79 L 74% 81% T77% 62%
Research & Dev 35 3.51 GED 54% 75% 65% 69%
International Sales 14 4.43 D 86% 86% 60% 57%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.00 G 77% 61% 64% 44%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 G 50% 90% 90% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 . 83% 70% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 . 83% 62% 77% 50%
Facilities 19 4.16 L 74% 91% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 4.00 G 75% 83% 78% 73%

9. [Company] invests in employees through training and development.

Department
Operations 15 3.53 CGED 60% 65% 59% 55%
Human Resources 5 4.20 L 80% 78% 83% 50%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 L 56% 62% 61% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.68 CGED 63% 76% 69% 62%
Research & Dev 35 3.80 G 60% 71% 73% 73%
International Sales 14 4.21 G 79% 93% 80% 57%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 L 85% 83% 79% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.20 G 40% 60% 70% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.61 . 83% 40% 50% 43%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 . 83% 88% 62% 100%
Facilities 19 4.32 G 84% 64% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 4.00 G 75% 75% 33% 64%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

10. The training | receive is relevant to my job.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 73% 75% 71% 50%
Human Resources 5 4.00 80% 56% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 56% 70% 70% 70%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 79% 76% 69% 75%
Research & Dev 34 4.15 74% 88% 83% 65%
International Sales 14 4.43 93% 71% 60% 57%

85% 83% 79% 100%
50% 90% 70% 67%

Transportation Trucking 13 431
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70

Security and Risk 18 4.56 89% 90% 75% 43%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 83% 75% 62% 83%
Facilities 19 411 68% 73% 70% 60%
Product Development 12 4.17 75% 75% 67% 91%

11. Training is offered at times convenient to me.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 53% 85% 71% 68%
Human Resources 5 5.00 100% 67% 83% 50%
Service Representatives 35 3.94 74% 81% 71% 68%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.95 63% 71% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.00 71% 71% 65% 85%
International Sales 14 4.14 71% 79% 67% 65%

85% 78% 86% 89%
60% 100% 70% 75%

Transportation Trucking 13 431
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80

Security and Risk 18 4.33 83% 70% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 92% 100% 77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.11 74% 82% 80% 40%
Product Development 12 4.50 100% 83% 67% 82%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities 391 400 407 386 -020V
for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees through training and 384 385 391 3.92
development.
10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 392 395 409 404 -006V
11. Training is offered at times convenient to me. 407 405 412 410 -002V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

[tem
8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities 66.1% 70.3% 74.0% 66.8% -7.2V
for employees.
9. [Company] invests in employees through training and 65.6% 65.5% 69.5% 67.3% -22V
development.
10. The training | receive is relevant to my job. 68.3% 71.3% 76.0% 72.3% -3.7V
11. Training is offered at times convenient to me. 72.2% 71.4% 79.0% 74.6% -44V

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
[Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for employees. 6 32% W
[Company] invests in employees through training and development. 6 32% Il
The training | receive is relevant to my job. 4 21% W
Training is offered at times convenient to me. 2 11%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

* Let us know what courses are available and if we can take courses at the local technical institute.
(Operations)

» | feel |l am knowledgeable about my job. But I think some of my co-workers could benefit from job specific
training. (Service Representatives)
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« | would like to purse additional management development or training for supervisors. There are some things
I should be doing better as a leader. (Service Representatives)

* The training department is not offering enough courses. (Service Representatives)
« Some issues could have been solved sooner if there had been more training in place. (Sales and Marketing)

e Our teams are made up of individuals with diverse backgrounds. This helps ensure that someone is always
available to help out if needed. Training should be offered to expand individual's knowledge base.
(Research & Dev)

Q8. [Company] provides a variety of training opportunities for employees.

« | think there are many opportunities to improve the training offerings. Let's start with good documentation.
(Research & Dev)

e More training is needed in the warehousing area. It is taking too long to get the supply chain moving.
(Research & Dev)

« Better documentation is needed. Sometimes when an issue occurs with the equipment, there is only one
person on staff who knows what to do. These solutions need to be documented. (International Sales)

Q9. [Company] invests in employees through training and development.
e What training is available? Let us know. (Operations)

« The training department needs to do a better job of advertising what courses are currently being offered.
(Service Representatives)

« Make sure the training is well advertised through on-line communication tools and sites. (Service
Representatives)

* We need more office software training. (Facilities)

Q10. The training | receive is relevant to my job.

« Make the training available to all employees. Some employees may want to participate in cross-training.
(Service Representatives)

Q11. Training is offered at times convenient to me.

« Employees should have the opportunity to schedule training when they need it and not have to rely on
specific 'down' times in the season. (Operations)

« Training is always needed to maintain the operation of the equipment. Certifications may also be needed.
(Research & Dev)
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Career
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback 214 3.95 3 19 47 61 84
on how | can advance my career at [Company]. 1% 9% 22% 29% 39%
13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents 215 3.95 1 15 58 60 81
and training of their employees. ' 0% 7% 27% 28% 38%
14. | am continuously learning and trying to improve 215 3.86 5 22 54 51 83
myself. ) 2% 10% 25% 24% 39%
15. | have the opportunity to progress within 214 3.92 4 15 53 64 78

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA 3

12. My Supervisor has given me good 214 395 67.8 |. 22% 29%
feedback on how | can advance
my career at [Company].

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique 215 3.95 65.6 . 27% 28%
talents and training of their employees.

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying 215 3.86 62.3 I- 25% 24%
to improve myself.

15. | have the opportunity to progress 214 392 66.4 . 25% 30%
within [Company].
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

10% 22% 68%

12. My Supervisor has given me good 3.95
feedback on how | can advance
my career at [Company].

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique 3.95 7% 27% 66%
talents and training of their

employees.

13% 25% 62%
to improve myself.

9% 25% 66%

14. | am continuously learning and trying 3.86 .

15. | have the opportunity to progress 3.92
within [Company].

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opiniol
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3 4

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at [Compan

214 3.95 3 19 47 61 84 22% 29%
1% 9% 22% 29% 39%

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their emplovees.

215 3.95 1 15 58 60 81 27% 28%
0% 7% 27% 28% 38%

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself.

215 3.86 5 22 54 51 83 25% 24%
2% 10% 25% 24% 39%

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company].

214 392 4 qs 53 64 78 . 25% 30%
2% 7%  25%  30%  36%

1111
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 340 A 60% L 3%
Human Resources 5 4.20 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 3.72 |[IEEGH 31% 8%
Sales and Marketing 19 400 INGEEE 1% ECETO—
Research & Dev 35 3.89 A 31% e
International Sales 14 436 NNz
Transportation Trucking 13 4.08 23% %
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 |azE 20% %
Security and Risk 18 428 NN s
Accountingand Budgets 12 383 I 17 G
Facilities 19 4.00 INGEEE 11 N
Product Development 12 4.50 8o

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.60 Ea 53% A%
Human Resources S5 4.60 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 S 39% . s%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 | 21% 8%
Research & Dev 35 3.63 |Iam 31% 5%
International Sales 14 429 HEA 14
Transportation Trucking 14 4.07 21% Y%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 50% . s%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 - .
Accounting and Budgets 12 425 HEE 17% G-
Facilities 19 437 HH 15% ST
Product Development 12 400 EEE 17 NSZas
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself.

Department
Operations 15 287 IO 27% [ 17
Human Resources 5 3.80 40% S &%
Service Representatives 36 3.64 |IIEEG 33% S B%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 NS 11 T
Research & Dev 35 3.74 Il 3% S ’m%
International Sales 14 414 BEEA 14% S7nnmm=
Transportation Trucking 14 3.86 G 21% S &%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.00 ETS 50% o 20%
Security and Risk 18 406 NG 17 R
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 oo .
Facilities 19 447 16% (I

Product Development 12 4.42 17% e

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.33 Ea 60% <
Human Resources 5 4.40 20% e 8%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 [IIEEG 22% S %
Sales and Marketing 19 416 G 1% N
Research & Dev 35 397 W 29% %
International Sales 14 371 R 14 D=
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 15% (s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 | 30% S %
Security and Risk 18 422 1A 22% %
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.83 N 25% S 8%
Facilities 19 4.16 e 21% e

Product Development 12433 s o2 ——

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



[e]

Overall Report 2022 5

Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at [Company].

Department

Operations 15 3.40 [7% - 20% | 13% |
Human Resources 5 4.20 S e M0
Service Representatives 36 3.72 [Iii% 3w sw
Sales and Marketing 19 400 W% e [76% NS
Research & Dev 35 389 [Howl B T
International Sales 14 436 [ee ez S0
Transportation Trucking 13 4.08 - U
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 [Fic%e 0% L 4% DEcaoe
Security and Risk 18 428 T [ —
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.83 [47% s e
Facilities 19 4.00 [E6% 1100 (00320 A
Product Development 12 450 % [8s% I SE

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their employees.

Department

Operations 15 3.60 [7% 53% w2
Human Resources 5 4.60 2000 (G ——
Service Representatives 36 3.67 [18% 39% 31w [
Sales and Marketing 19 416 [ai% L
Research & Dev 35 3.63 [HH1% o ao% AT
International Sales 14 429 [ o2 e
Transportation Trucking 14 4.07 USRS
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 4% [10%
Security and Risk 18 456  [ss% G
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 [18%| o e
Facilities 19 437 [0 16w [a6% NG
Product Development 12 4.00 [18%1 179 a6 NSSIa
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No Opinion

:

n Avg

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself.

Department

Operations 15 257 | C ow
Human Resources 5 3.80 % 2%
Service Representatives 36 3.64 [Ni4% o 28% [ 2%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 [0 110 (1670 S
Research & Dev 35 3.74 1% 37% Coww %
international Sales 14 414 [ S ww D
Transportation Trucking 14 3.86 [[#4% 2w [Teen
Logistics and Materials 10 3.00 s - 10% [110%
Security and Risk 18 4.06 T oo s
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 [T aze - SE
Facilties 19 447 1o [ 20 G
Product Development 12 442 17% [ 2% S

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company].

Department

Operations 15 3.33 60% o 20%  [18%
Human Resources 5 4.40 w0
Service Representatives 36  3.67 s A%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 o S
Research & Dev 35 3.97 O am Dame
international Sales 14 371 [ENEEEN S aw Lok
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 O aew s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 4% [T20%
Security and Risk 18 422 e s
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.83 25% o L w%
Facilties 19 4.6 e
Product Development 12 4.33 o (IS0 DA
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.40 G 33% 60% 53% 55%
Human Resources 5 4.20 D ——— 80% 100% 83% 90%
Service Representatives 36 3.72 L 58% 68% 68% 65%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 . 68% 67% 77% 88%
Research & Dev 35 3.89 CGED 60% 75% 75% T77%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 93% 86% 73% 48%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.08 G 77% 89% 71% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 G 70% 80% 90% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.28 . 78% 90% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.83 G 67% 88% 85% 100%
Facilities 19 4.00 L 74% 90% 70% 20%
Product Development 12 4.50 D 92% 92% 56% 91%

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.60 D 40% 65% 65% 45%
Human Resources 5 4.60 D ——— 80% 78% 50% 90%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 G 53% 64% 71% 57%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 . 68% 67% 62% 88%
Research & Dev 35 3.63 CGED 57% 62% 58% 58%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 79% 71% 60% 39%
Transportation Trucking 14  4.07 G 79% 67% 86% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 G 50% 80% 70% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 D 94% 90% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 G 75% 88% 69% 83%
Facilities 19 4.37 D 79% 70% 100% 60%
Product Development 12 4.00 G 75% 58% 56% 73%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 61

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself.

Department
Operations 15 2.87 G 33% 65% 59% 41%
Human Resources 5 3.80 G 60% 100% 67% 70%
Service Representatives 36 3.64 G 53% 65% 75% 70%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.11 L 74% 86% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 3.74 D 51% 50% 67% 54%
International Sales 14 4.14 G 79% 86% 47% 43%
Transportation Trucking 14 3.86 L 64% 78% 93% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.00 L 20% 80% 50% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.06 G 72% 80% 75% 43%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 Gl 100%  88%  62%  67%
Facilities 19 4.47 G 84% 80% 100% 100%
Product Development 12 4.42 D 83% 58% 56% 82%

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.33 G 33% 80% 47% 32%
Human Resources 5 4.40 D —— 80% 89% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 3.67 G 64% 68% 64% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 L 74% 71% 69% 100%
Research & Dev 35 3.97 . 69% 71% 79% 65%
International Sales 14 3.71 L 64% 79% 67% 48%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 L 85% 83% 71% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 CGED 60% 70% 60% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.22 G 72% 60% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.83 CGED 58% 88% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.16 . 68% 60% 70% 20%
Product Development 12 4.33 D 92% 45% 67% 82%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Item

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can 388 403 413 395 -018V
advance my career at [Company].

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training 382 395 401 395 -006V
of their employees.

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself. 378 390 400 386 -014V

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company]. 392 399 407 392 015V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

[tem

12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can 68.9% 71.6% 77.0% 67.8% -92V
advance my career at [Company].

13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training 61.7% 67.6% 67.8% 65.6% -23V
of their employees.

14. 1 am continuously learning and trying to improve myself. 62.8% 68.2% 72.0% 62.3% -9.7V

15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company]. 66.1% 68.8% 71.4% 66.4% -50V

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
| am continuously learning and trying to improve myself. 6 40% W
My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at 4 27% M
[Company].
| have the opportunity to progress within [Company]. 3 20%
My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their employees. 2 13%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

» Our department has very little opportunities for career advancement. (Research & Dev)
* No suggestions at this time. (Research & Dev)
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Q12. My Supervisor has given me good feedback on how | can advance my career at [Company].

There should be regular meetings with the manager to discuss career options. It should be part of the
performance management process. (Service Representatives)

My position does not have a career path. But some of my co-workers have career paths. (Service
Representatives)

More information about career training opportunities through continuing education classes. Are they paid
for by the company? Or not? (International Sales)

Q13. My Supervisor can assess the unique talents and training of their employees.

Hiring needs to be based on qualifications for the job. ()

Q14. | am continuously learning and trying to improve myself.

Someone should publicize information about internal promotion opportunities. Currently, if there is an
internal opening, | have no idea about it. (Operations)

I have never been informed of any career opportunities for advancement. (Operations)
Too often a position is filled without going through the formal hiring process. (Sales and Marketing)

Q15. | have the opportunity to progress within [Company].

Sorry. My job lacks career opportunities. (Service Representatives)

Offer training to existing employees to be able to move up to a higher level position instead of just hiring
a new person from outside the company. (Service Representatives)

I'm not aware of what opportunities exist for my position. But | have only been here a short time. | hope
there are some opportunities for someone in my position. (Research & Dev)
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Company
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better 215 4.13 1 1 44 91 78
serve our clients. 0% 0% 20% 42% 36%

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image 215 4.28 2 8 24 74 107
in the community. 1% 4% 11% 34% 50%

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 215 4.26 80/ 5130/ 123%/ 3744{)/ 41133
0 0 0 0 0

19. The work policies keep everyone focused 215 4.95 1 6 27 86 95
on producing a quality product. ' 0% 3% 13% 40% 44%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

16. [Company] always seeks new ways 215 4.13 78.6 20% 42%
to better serve our clients.

17. [Company] works to maintain a 215 4.28 84.2 I 11% 34%
positive image in the community.

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 215 4.26 82.3 [ 13% 34% e

19. The work policies keep everyone 215 425 84.2 I 13% 40%
focused on producing a quality
product.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

16. [Company] always seeks new ways  4.13 1% 20% 79%
to better serve our clients.

17. [Company] works to maintain a 4.28
positive image in the community.

5% 11% 84%

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 4.26 4% 13% 82%
19. The work policies keep everyone 4.25
focused on producing a quality
product.

3% 13% 84%

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

3
17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community.

1% 4% 11% 34% 50%

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our clients.

215 4.13 1 1 44 91 78 20%
0% 0% 20% 42% 36%

18. [Company] works to a high standard.

0% 4% 13% 34% 48%

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product.
215 425 1 6 27 86 95 | 13%
0% 3% 13% 40% 44%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher

or lower distribution of agreement.

n

Avg

o e

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our clients.

Department
Operations
Human Resources
Service Representatives
Sales and Marketing
Research & Dev
International Sales
Transportation Trucking
Logistics and Materials
Security and Risk
Accounting and Budgets
Facilities
Product Development

15

5
36
19
35
14
14
10
18
12
19
12

3.73
3.80
4.08
4.37
3.94
4.29
4.43
3.60
4.39
4.33
4.32
4.58

47% S BB%

2000 e
199 N T
219 oy —
29% S %
HEE 700 e
7o o
50% 5%

17% e

oo Iy
11% s

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community.

Department
Operations
Human Resources
Service Representatives
Sales and Marketing
Research & Dev
International Sales
Transportation Trucking
Logistics and Materials
Security and Risk
Accounting and Budgets
Facilities
Product Development

15

5
36
19
35
14
14
10
18
12
19
12

4.00
4.20
4.22
4.53
4.26
4.07
4.50
3.60
4.56
4.67
4.53
4.17
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

18. [Company] works to a high standard.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 13 T
Human Resources S5 4.00 20% 8%
Service Representatives 36 4.33 8% N/
Sales and Marketing 19 453 NI
Research & Dev 35 429 H 1% NS
International Sales 14 436 7 INcsIIIIIIIIIIIIaaI
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 [HE@ 7% HNCc/ =
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 40% - o
Security and Risk 18 4.17 1R 28% S &%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 IIINEGEE s NS
Facilities 19 437 HE 1% ST

Product Development 12 408 HEE 17 TS—

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 ea 20% T
Human Resources S5 4.40 20% - )
Service Representatives 36 4.06 H 11% -
Sales and Marketing 19 458 %
Research & Dev 35 423 W 14 s
International Sales 14 4.36 14% [ e

Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 [HEE 7o I —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 O 20 Ov—

Security and Risk 18 4.67  11% s ———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 &% [ —
Facilities 19 3.79 | 26% - 8%

Product Development 12 450 o
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our clients.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 e [20%
Human Resources 5 3.80 200 [0
Service Representatives 36 4.08 9% 8% s
Sales and Marketing 19 437 210 [0 200  SE .
Research & Dev 35 3.94 9% B R
International Sales 14 429 [7%

7%

3
S

Transportation Trucking 14 4.43
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60

Security and Risk 18 439 a7 [2e% G
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 8o [ s A
Facilities 19 432 w9 [ aree - A2

Product Development 12 4.58

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community.

Department

Operations 15 400 BT e R0
Human Resources 5 4.20 S s [0
Service Representatives 36 422 [ A e
Sales and Marketing 19 453 B0 [ 219 G
Research & Dev 3 426 [ e D ae
International Sales 14 4.07 S 3% e

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60
Security and Risk 18 4.56
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67
Facilities 19 453
Product Development 12 417

3
S

iy
)
X

[ay
[N

o\°
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©

No Opinion

n Avg

18. [Company] works to a high standard.

‘| w

Department

Operations 15 4.27

Human Resources 5 4.00

Service Representatives 36  4.33 S s [ A
Sales and Marketing 19 453 EETT e NG
Research & Dev 35 4.29 S aow [ sk
International Sales 14 436 - O 7
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 76 29 DA%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 40% 20 A%
Security and Risk 18 4.17 28% 1 s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 |GG v NN 2% NGOG
Facilities 19 437 W 1o [0a6% I E
Product Development 12 4.08 W8I 17  [onnasse o D

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product.

Department

Operations 15 3903 [ oo G
Human Resources 5 440 2o 0% IO
Service Representatives 36 4.06 [ 110 [0 e e
Sales and Marketing 19 458  [Te2% G
Research & Dev 35 423 [ o s A
International Sales 14 4.36 s s
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 oo e
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 o a% e
Security and Risk 18 4.67 1106 [
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 Cosmw e
Facilities 19 379 w0 mw
Product Development 12 4.50  [ETs0% T SO
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our clients.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 L 53% 60% 65% 55%
Human Resources 5 3.80 D —— 80% 56% 83% 60%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 81% 81% 82% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.37 D 79% 76% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 3.94 G 71% 83% 71% T77%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 86% 71% 87% 74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 D 93% 83% 79% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 G 50% 60% 70% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.39 . 83% 100% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 D 92% 88% 62% 83%
Facilities 19 4.32 D 89% 91% 90% 100%
Product Development 12 458 Gl 100%  67%  78% 100%

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 D 93% 100% 94% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.20 e ——— 80% 78% 83% 40%
Service Representatives 36  4.22 L 86% 81% 82% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 453 D 89% 81% 85% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.26 D 83% 92% 79% 85%
International Sales 14 4.07 G 71% 93% 87% 87%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 D 86% 89% 100% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 G 50% 80% 80% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 D 89% 70% 75% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 Gl 100%  62%  77% 100%
Facilities 19 453 D 89% 100% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 417 D 83% 75% 78% 91%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

18. [Company] works to a high standard.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 D 87% 95% 94% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e ——— 80% 78% 100% 70%
Service Representatives 36 4.33 G 92% 89% 89% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 453 D 95% 81% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.29 D 86% 83% 92% 88%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 93% 64% 53% 74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 G 86% 78% 86% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 CGED 60% 70% 80% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.17 G 67% 80% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 . 75% 62% 85% 67%
Facilities 19 4.37 G 79% 90% 90% 100%
Product Development 12 4.08 . 75% 75% 78% 91%

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 . 73% 85% 71% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.40 e ——— 80% 78% 50% 100%
Service Representatives 36  4.06 G 86% 84% 96% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 458 D 95% 81% 85% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.23 D 83% 92% 88% 92%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 86% 93% 73% 70%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 G 86% 78% 86% 67%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 G 70% 70% 80% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.67 D 89% 80% 50% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 D 92% 88% 54% 83%
Facilities 19 3.79 CGED 63% 50% 80% 100%
Product Development 12 4.50 Gl 100%  82%  78%  91%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Item

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our 411 416 417 413 -004V
clients.

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the 436 435 429 428 -001V
community.

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 432 423 430 426 -004V

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing 426 416 424 4.25

a quality product.

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem

16. [Company] always seeks new ways to better serve our 76.7% 75.6% 76.1% 78.6% +2.5 A
clients.

17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the 82.2% 83.0% 84.6% 84.2% -04V
community.

18. [Company] works to a high standard. 83.3% 83.0% 81.5% 82.3% +0.8 A

19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing 84.4% 77.3% 80.9% 84.2% +3.3 A

a quality product.

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Item n %
The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product. 10 71% N
[Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community. 3 21%
[Company] works to a high standard. 1 7%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

« Compliance with federal regulations and industry standards. (Operations)
e This is a great company to work for. It has met and exceeded my expectations. (Research & Dev)
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Q17. [Company] works to maintain a positive image in the community.

Make sure the documentation on the equipment is accurate. | have found too many mistakes. More care
needs to be taken to ensure proper documentation. (Service Representatives)

Make sure that everyone in the community is aware of what we do for their benefit. (Facilities)

Q19. The work policies keep everyone focused on producing a quality product.
« Make sure that everyone follows the same rules when implementing personnel actions. (Service
Representatives)

» Policies and procedures should be clearer, comprehensive and easily accessible. Make them available
on the intranet to all employees. (International Sales)

» Documentation is important to ensure that everyone is on the same page. (Transportation Trucking)

* There should be an employee handbook made available to all employees. Sometimes | have to ask several
people before getting the right answer on how to make a change. (Facilities)

« Are we implementing the right policies for this time and environment we are in? (Facilities)
e Put this information on the Internet so that it would be a good resource always available. (Facilities)

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 74

Appraisals
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

20. I am given clear instructions and objectives. 214 4.31 4 4 24 72 110
) 2% 2% 11% 34% 51%

21. My supervisor provides me with adequate 214 4.17 3 9 36 66 100
feedback. 1% 4% 17% 31% 47%

22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives. 214 4.08 4 16 33 66 95
) 2% 7% 15% 31% 44%

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 4.34 120/ 3?0/ %%)/ 375/ é%g/
0 0 0 0 0

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

20. I am given clear instructions 214 431 85.0 I 11% 34%
and objectives.

21. My supervisor provides me with 214 417 77.6 l 17% 31% _

adequate feedback.

22. | have clear measures for each of my 214 4.08 75.2 . 15% 31%
objectives.

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 214 4.34 86.4 I 9% 34%
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

20. I am given clear instructions 4.31 4% 11% 85%

and objectives.

21. My supervisor provides me with 4.17
adequate feedback.

6% 17% 78%

22. | have clear measures for each of my 4.08
objectives.

9% 15% 75%

--—'O

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor.  4.34 4% 9% 86%

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

o Opinio
3

20. | am given clear instructions and objectives.

2% 2% 11% 34% 51%

21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback.

1% 4% 17% 31% 47%

22. 1 have clear measures for each of my objectives.

2% 7% 15% 31% 44%

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor.

1% 3% 9% 34% 52%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

20. | am given clear instructions and objectives.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 40% %
Human Resources S 4.00 =
Service Representatives 36 4.36 119 T
Sales and Marketing 19 453 119 [ s O ———
Research & Dev 35 431 T
International Sales 14 436 HEE 14 O

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 OO ——
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 2000 (e

Security and Risk 18 4.17 28% 2%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.18 S 18% |ENE—
Facilities 19 4.58 s

Product Development 12 4.00 s

21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback.

Department
Operations 15 3.53 I 20% - B%
Human Resources 5 4.00 SN 20% %
Service Representatives 36 4.28 19% &%
Sales and Marketing 19 405 S 1% T
Research & Dev 35 411 W 1% s
International Sales 14 450 14% (.

Transportation Trucking 14 4.57 7% [ —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 O 200 O

Security and Risk 18 422 HE 11 s
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.36 18% sz
Facilities 19 442 21% %
Product Development 12 3.83 A 33% 8%
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

22. 1 have clear measures for each of my objectives.

Department
Operations 15 3.27 O 20% S A%
Human Resources S 400 IRV EEEZIIIIIIIIII
Service Representatives 36 4.06 25% Y -
Sales and Marketing 19 384 NG 15 NNCE—
Research & Dev 35 426 H 11% NS
International Sales 14 407 HEE 14% NS
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 7% 7=
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 o 40% S 5%
Security and Risk 18 456 Y
Accounting and Budgets 11 3.82 s 27% S 5%
Facilities 19 421 A 21% T
Product Development 12 442 ISz

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor.

Department
Operations 15 400 IESGE 130 T
Human Resources S 480 OO

Service Representatives 36 4.31
Sales and Marketing 19 421

[ |

[ |

Research & Dev 35 429 HH Ncrs—
International Sales 14 4.36 HEd

Transportation Trucking 14 4.93 OO —

Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 20% %
Security and Risk 18 428 HE 17» TSI
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.73 IO
Facilities 19 421 EE 1% v

Product Development 12 4.42 sy o2 ———
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

20. | am given clear instructions and objectives.

Department

Operations 15 3.93 e [
Human Resources 5 400 [NEGEEE  20%  EEEEENGo——
Service Representatives 36  4.36 e A
Sales and Marketing 19 453 o e
Research & Dev 35 431 ER s S
International Sales 14 4.36 LT

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20

Security and Risk 18 4.17 o ew L aw
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.18 e e
Facilities 19 458

Product Development 12 4.00

21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback.

Department

Operations 15 353 [NET20% T I <
Human Resources 5 400 [N20% N 20 NGO
Service Representatives 36  4.28 19% 3% i
Sales and Marketing 19 405 o2 L A
Research & Dev 3 411 [ s e
International Sales 14 4.50 14% [ 21% NG

3
S

Transportation Trucking 14 457

Logistics and Materials 10 3.90  [{40% B R s
Security and Risk 18 422 [0 o e [ s
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.36 oo e
Facilities 19 4.42 Cotew e

Product Development 12 3.83
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

22. 1 have clear measures for each of my objectives.

Department

Operations 15 327 [N oo R
Human Resources 5 4.00 NS 0% e
Service Representatives 36  4.06 M e
Salesand Marketing 19 3.84 [ENEI] 1o [z DENSTGR
Research & Dev 35 426 e
International Sales 14 4.07 o mw  [sen

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60

Security and Risk 18 456 a9 119 [
Accounting and Budgets 11 382 [ a8 T
Faciliies 19 421 BT
Product Development 12 442 [LGIIN a0 IS

23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor.

Department

Operations 15 400 [N 10 e
Human Resources 5 4.80 [ Z0v I
Service Representatives 36 4.31 [ [ 500
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 [l L aw W
Research & Dev 3 420 [ [ a0 IS
international Sales 14 436 [ 75 0o ST
Transportation Trucking 14 4.93 {76 o576
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 200 | 40% DG
Security and Risk 18 428 [ B T
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.73 [ iz
Facilties 19 421 [ BT
Product Development 12 4.42 o6 [ a2 I SOU
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

20. I am given clear instructions and objectives.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 CGED 60% 80% 71% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e ——— 80% 67% 50% 100%
Service Representatives 36 4.36 L 89% 89% 86% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 453 D 89% 90% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.31 G 94% 83% 83% 85%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 79% 64% 73% T74%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 Gl 100%  83%  86%  89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 D 80% 80% 80% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.7 G 72% 70% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.18 ] 73% T75% T77% 67%
Facilities 19 458 D 95% 90% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 4.00 D 83% 92% 67% 82%

21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback.

Department
Operations 15 3.53 L 53% 70% 71% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e —— 60% 67% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.28 L 81% 86% 86% 70%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 L 74% 90% 77% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.11 D 83% 70% 75% 65%
International Sales 14 4,50 D 86% 79% 87% 70%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.57 D 93% 67% 93% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 G 70% 70% 80% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.22 . 83% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.36 G 82% 75% 92% 67%
Facilities 19 4.42 D 79% 60% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 3.83 L 58% 75% 56% 64%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

22. 1 have clear measures for each of my objectives.

Department
Operations 15 3.27 40% 70% 65% 67%
Human Resources 5 4.00 80% 89% 100% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.06 75% 81% 82% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 68% 76% 85% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.26 86% 88% 83% 77%
International Sales 14 4.07 79% 64% 67% 74%

93% 72% 100% 67%
50% 90% 80% 92%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60

Security and Risk 18 4.56 89% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 11 3.82 55% 62% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.21 74% 70% 70% 100%
Product Development 12 4.42 92% 92% 89% 45%

23. 1 am treated fairly by my supervisor.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 73% 85% 76% 81%
Human Resources 5 4.80 100% 67% 83% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.31 92% 92% 89% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 79% 76% 92% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.29 91% 83% 88% 88%
International Sales 14 4.36 86% 79% 73% 74%

100% 61% 100% 56%
80% 90% 90% 100%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.93
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20

Security and Risk 18 4.28 78% 80% 75% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.73 100% 100% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.21 79% 100% 60% 100%
Product Development 12 4.42 92% 75% 89% 73%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 82

Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
20. | am given clear instructions and objectives. 422 419 434 431 -003V
21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback. 402 418 4.15 4.17 +0.03 A
22. 1 have clear measures for each of my objectives. 404 420 418 408 -010V
23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor. 425 429 434 434 001V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
20. | am given clear instructions and objectives. 81.1% 78.4% 82.5% 85.0% +2.5 A
21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback. 71.7% 79.5% 74.9% 77.6% +2.7 A
22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives. 75.4% 80.1% 78.0% 75.2% -28V
23. 1 am treated fairly by my supervisor. 82.1% 84.1% 82.0% 86.4% +4.4 A

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback. 5 38% W
| have clear measures for each of my objectives. 5 38% N
| am treated fairly by my supervisor. 2 15%
| am given clear instructions and objectives. 1 8%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

« | think my co-worker has not had an appraisal in over a year. Are you sure things are properly on schedule?
(Service Representatives)

« The annual appraisal should be more comprehensive. Maybe offer training to managers on how to conduct
a proper appraisal. (Sales and Marketing)

« Make sure my manager knows what is needed for the annual appraisal. (Facilities)
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Q20. | am given clear instructions and objectives.

e The annual appraisals are OK. They could be better if there was a section on plans for the future. (Service
Representatives)

Q21. My supervisor provides me with adequate feedback.
* My supervisor is always travelling. | rarely have an appraisal that is outlined in the handbook. (Operations)
e My appraisal is too brief. | would like to elaborate more on my accomplishments. (Sales and Marketing)

Q22. | have clear measures for each of my objectives.
» All appraisal documents should follow a standard format. (Service Representatives)
« All employees should be required to have an annual assessment. (Facilities)

Q23. | am treated fairly by my supervisor.
* More frequent reviews may help reduce the number of non-productive employees. (Research & Dev)
« Incorporate the job duties and responsibilities into the appraisal document. (International Sales)
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Recognition
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 215 4.12 fo/ %_)E))/ 138%/ 37310/ 4%30/
0 0 0 0 0

25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do. 212 4.09 3 7 43 74 85
: 1% 3% 20% 35% 40%

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of 5 7 49 70 84

215 4.03

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job. 214 3.92 go/ 16%/ 242%/ 37420/ 37550/

0 0 0 0 0

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

24. Hard work is usually rewarded 215 412 76.3 l 18% 33%
at [Company].

25. | receive enough recognition 212 4.09 75.0 l 20% 35% _

for work that | do.

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better 215 4.03 716 l 23% 33%
chance of getting ahead.

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good 214 3.92 68.7 . 22% 34%
job.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

6% 18% 76%

Item Avg

24. Hard work is usually rewarded 412
at [Company].

25. | receive enough recognition 4.09 5% 20% 75%

for work that | do.

--'O

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better 4.03 6% 23% 72%
chance of getting ahead.

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a 3.92 9% 22% 69%
good job.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

o Opinio
3

24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company].
5% 18% 33% 43%

1%

25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do.

1% 3% 20% 35% 40%

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead.

2% 3% 23% 33% 39%

27. | am recognized whenever | do a good job.

3% 6% 22% 34% 35%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.87 Ea 33% %
Human Resources S 460 T
Service Representatives 36 3.81 |G 19% &%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 WA 21% o TA%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 20% S ’%
International Sales 14 436 HEE 7o s
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 21% Y%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 40% e
Security and Risk 18 411 EE 1% I
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 NS s NG
Facilities 19 437 G sz
Product Development 12 425 Az

25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do.

Department
Operations 14 3.57 57% L 4%
Human Resources S 480 o=
Service Representatives 36 3.89 G 17 HZZT-
Sales and Marketing 18 411 EEEE 179
Research & Dev 35 411 20 (SO ——
International Sales 14 4.43 14% (.

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62 8o I
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 |azE 20%

Security and Risk 18 4.17 22% %
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 |Ed 25% &%
Facilities 19 416 A 21% [ L .
Product Development 12 4.08 17% s
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 ea 40% 8%
Human Resources 5 4.00 IR EEEI—
Service Representatives 36 4.00 Wl 17% s
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 |EEE 32% o’ %
Research & Dev 35 394 NH 26% Y 4 7.
International Sales 14 4.00 EE 21% e 4 [
Transportation Trucking 14 4.29 14% e
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 50% S 50%
Security and Risk 18 417 HE 17» I
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 IS
Facilities 19 4.26 32% e

Product Development 12 417 HEE 17 Tse—

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job.

Department
Operations 15 347 s 33% 8%
Human Resources 5 4.20 20% e 8%
Service Representatives 36 3.50 [IEEEGE 36% S B%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.79 SN 21% S %
Research & Dev 35 4.03 HEE 11 IS
International Sales 14 3.29 RN 36% Y <17 R
Transportation Trucking 13 4.46 15% (s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.40 e 30% S 50%
Security and Risk 18 439 HH 11% e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 8% I
Facilities 19 437 21% %

Product Development 12 4.25 17% e
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company].

Department

Operations 15 387 [7% 33% 2 <
Human Resources 5 460 [ a0 G0 .
Service Representatives 36 3.81 [11i%" A% %
Sales and Marketing 19 411 0 2% zen G
Research & Dev 35 4.20 S A [ a0
International Sales 14 436 7%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.36
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80

Security and Risk 18 4.11
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42
Facilities 19 4.37

Product Development 12 4.25

25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do.

Department

Operations 14 3.57 o 20% [ 1a%
Human Resources 5 480 oo o —
Service Representatives 36 3.89 2% I Ew
Sales and Marketing 18 411 Cow [se
Research & Dev 35 411 e e
International Sales 14 4.43 o L s

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90

Security and Risk 18 4.17 e e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 s% [ 25 20N
Facilities 19 4.16 20 [ 2e% AT

Product Development 12 4.08 17%
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead.

Department

Operations 15 367 [ a0% C sw e
Human Resources 5 400 [NNSOWEN 20w e
Service Representatives 36 4.00 7% 0w G
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 32% w0 wmw
Research & Dev 35 3.94 T T
International Sales 14 4.00 21% 3% Ecame
Transportation Trucking 14 429 10 [ 4% S
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 50% Co20%  [TE0%
Security and Risk 18 417 W v S
Accounting and Budgets 12 433 [@IIIII 42 S0
Facilties 19 426 2o (a1 S
Product Development 12 4.17 [ 176 [ 25% . SO

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job.

Department

Operations 15 347 N o aw
Human Resources 5 420 e Aon
Service Representatives 36 3.50 [0 o 39% 1A%
Sales and Marketing 19 379 |NEEETT 2w [ A
Research & Dev 35 4.03 [H9% I L
International Sales 14 3.29 [E@WEEm o 29% [ 14%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.46 oo e
Logistics and Materials 10 3.40 [Eey  40%  [10%
Security and Risk 18 439 2w e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 0 omw e
Facilies 19 437 o s
Product Development 12 4.25 T ew e
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company].

Department
Operations 15 3.87 CGED 60% 75% 88% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.60 GRS 100% 56%  33%  80%
Service Representatives 36 3.81 G 69% 70% 79% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.11 L 74% 71% 83% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 D 80% 71% 83% 81%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 86% 71% 60% 65%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 G 79% 61% 86% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 CGED 60% 100% 80% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.11 . 78% 60% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 . 83% 75% 85% 67%
Facilities 19 4.37 D 84% 82% 100% 80%
Product Development 12 4.25 D 92% 67% 44% 91%

25. I receive enough recognition for work that | do.

Department
Operations 14 3.57 G 43% 75% 82% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100%  56% 100%  80%
Service Representatives 36 3.89 L 72% 76% 82% 84%
Sales and Marketing 18 4.11 G 72% 76% 83% 38%
Research & Dev 35 4.11 D 80% 92% 67% 65%
International Sales 14 4.43 D 86% 79% 60% 83%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.62 D 92% 72% 86% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 G 70% 80% 80% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.7 . 78% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 G 67% 75% 92% 83%
Facilities 19 4.16 L 74% 82% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 4.08 D 83% 67% 56% 45%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 53% 75% 59% 55%
Human Resources 5 4.00 80% 78% 100% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.00 78% 84% 82% 76%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 58% 76% 83% 100%
Research & Dev 35 3.94 71% 54% 65% 69%
International Sales 14 4.00 71% 57% 73% 74%

86% 89% 100% 67%
50% 90% 80% 75%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.29
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80

Security and Risk 18 4.17 78% 100% 62% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 92% 75% 85% 100%
Facilities 19 4.26 68% 82% 80% 60%
Product Development 12 4.17 75% 58% 67% 91%

27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job.

Department
Operations 15 347 53% 70% 82% 68%
Human Resources 5 4.20 80% 89% 67% 90%
Service Representatives 36 3.50 53% 70% 68% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.79 63% 86% 83% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 80% 79% 67% 62%
International Sales 14 3.29 43% 86% 80% 70%

85% 61% 86% 100%
50% 80% 80% 58%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.46
Logistics and Materials 10 3.40

Security and Risk 18 4.39 83% 80% 100% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 92% 88% 92% 50%
Facilities 19 4.37 79% 73% 80% 40%
Product Development 12 4.25 83% 75% 56% 73%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 421 415 410 412 +0.02 A
25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do. 400 421 4.08 4.09
26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead. 403 4.08 416 403 -013V
27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job. 393 407 412 392 021V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 789% 77.1% 70.6% 76.3% +5.6 A
25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do. 71.1% 77.7% 75.1% 75.0% -0.1V
26. If 1 do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead. 73.9% 75.9% 75.1% 71.6% -35V
27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job. 70.6% 75.4% 74.1% 68.7% -54V

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
| am recognized whenever | do a good job. 4 44% W
Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company]. 2 22%
If | do a good job | have a better chance of getting ahead. 2 22%
| receive enough recognition for work that | do. 1 11%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

* Incorporate a nomination process for making awards and recognition. (Sales and Marketing)
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Q24. Hard work is usually rewarded at [Company].
e We need an annual dinner with awards ceremony. (Service Representatives)

Q25. | receive enough recognition for work that | do.
» Giving feedback about a job well done is very important. (Research & Dev)

Q27. 1 am recognized whenever | do a good job.
» After completion of a major project, all employees should be recognized for their accomplishments.
(Operations)
« Supervisors and managers need training on how to offer recognition that is meaningful and encouraging.
(International Sales)
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Supervisors
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 215 4.03 :?O/ 250/ 25420/ 361(2/ 4%%/
0 0 0 0 0

29. The relationship between management 215 4.20 3 12 19 85 96
and employees is good. ' 1% 6% 9% 40% 45%

30. Supervisors of the company make wise 215 4.05 1 12 44 76 82
decisions. 0% 6% 20% 35% 38%

31. Managers care about their employees. 215 4.07 fo/ 16:3’/ 1?;3%/ 322()/ 4812(3)/
0 0 0 0 0

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead 215 4.03 70.7 l 24% 31%
at my job.
29. The relationship between management 215 4.20 84.2 . 9% 40%

and employees is good.

30. Supervisors of the company make 215 4.05 735 l 20% 35%
wise decisions.

31. Managers care about their employees. 215 4.07 74.4 . 18% 33%
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead 4.03 I _ 5% 24% 71%

at my job.

29. The relationship between 4.20 I _ 7% 9% 84%

management and employees
is good.

30. Supervisors of the company make 4.05

wise decisions.
31. Managers care about their 4.07 . _ 7% 18% 74%

employees.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opinio
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job.

3% 2% 24% 31% 40%

29. The relationship between management and employees is good.

1% 6% 9% 40% 45%

30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions.

0% 6% 20% 35% 38%

31. Managers care about their employees.

1% 6% 18% 33% 41%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job.

Department

Operations 15 3.47 |Evam 40% S %
Human Resources S5 3.80 s
Service Representatives 36 3.86 [l 31% S &%
Sales and Marketing 19 384 1IH 37% . s8%
Research & Dev 35 4.09 HE 14% o
International Sales 14 414 HEE 14 .
Transportation Trucking 14 3.86 43% 5%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 oz 30% e
Security and Risk 18 4.56 110 e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 17% G-
Facilities 19 4.37 21%

Product Development 12 392 33%

29. The relationship between management and employees is good.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 HEE 7o T
Human Resources S 4.00 POV 20% NGOV —
Service Representatives 36 4.08 W 14 INGZTT.
Sales and Marketing 19 411 IS 11% e vs———
Research & Dev 35 440 H HEScsyaTT=,
International Sales 14 3.86 |G 21% e eA%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 14% -
Logistics and Materials 10 430 109 ey ——
Security and Risk 18 3.78 NN 11 T
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 | o
Facilities 19 432 G s
Product Development 12 458 T
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions.

Department
Operations 15 353 |Ea 47% Y v
Human Resources 5 480 oo
Service Representatives 36 3.97 28% %
Sales and Marketing 19 405 NG 16% s
Research & Dev 35 403 W 20% %
International Sales 14 4.07 G 21% S &%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.21 29% e 4 L
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 |oEm 30% S &%
Security and Risk 18 406 HEEGE e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 17% e
Facilities 19 4.58 %%

Product Development 12 3.92 INNEGEE s s

31. Managers care about their employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 S 27% S ew
Human Resources 5 440 oo
Service Representatives 36 3.89 W 28% -
Sales and Marketing 19 411 BH 26% S e
Research & Dev 35 420 EE 1% IS
International Sales 14 4.29 14% [ e
Transportation Trucking 14 4.29 HEd 21% e 4 L
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30 e 40% S 40
Security and Risk 18 411 G 11 I
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 S 17 |
Facilities 19 458 e

Product Development 12433 s o2 ——
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job.

Department

Operations 15 347 N7 e [aw
Human Resources 5 380 [NNEGEEN < % IR
Service Representatives 36 3.86 3% %
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 37% 2% 0w
Research & Dev 35 4.09 0w e
International Sales 14 414 o s

Transportation Trucking 14 3.86
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70

Security and Risk 18 456 1100 [022% G
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 179  [T8% KNS
Facilities 19 4.37 210 [ 200 SEv

Product Development 12 392 33%

29. The relationship between management and employees is good.

Department

Operations 15 4.00 N8 79[ e0% T R
Human Resources 5 4.00 [20% S e
Service Representatives 36 4.08 [ s [ e
Sales and Marketing 19 411 D O
Research & Dev 35 440 | e G
International Sales 14 3.86 2% L eew

Transportation Trucking 14 4.43
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30
Security and Risk 18 3.78
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67
Facilities 19 4.32
Product Development 12 4.58
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions.

Department

Operations 15 3.53 [7% 47% 3w [T
Human Resources 5 4.80 [1720% o ——
Service Representatives 36 3.97 A% %
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 BEECC
Research & Dev 35 403 [ I -
International Sales 14 4.07 7 7
Transportation Trucking 14 4.21 Co21% s
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 [Ni6%" 3% e
Security and Risk 18 406 [ [ s EESSHEE
Accounting and Budgets 12 442 1% [ 25% S
Facilties 19 458 [0 a2k S
Product Development 12 3.92

31. Managers care about their employees.

Department

Operations 15 373 B
Human Resources 5 440 0% o
Service Representatives 36 3.89 [ s 2%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 [ s S
Research & Dev 35 420 [N s DA
international Sales 14429 s [EA s
Transportation Trucking 14 429 [ * 7os IO S
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30 [geem - 3% 1%
Security and Risk 18 41l [N 10 MNEEG S
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 [78% e ss%
Facilties 19 458 AN
Product Development 12 433 g [ S0
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job.

Department
Operations 15 3.47 D 47% 60% 65% 64%
Human Resources 5 3.80 D —— 80% 78% 50% 90%
Service Representatives 36 3.86 G 64% 73% 70% 68%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.84 CGED 58% 71% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.09 D 80% 88% 71% 72%
International Sales 14 4.14 D 79% 71% 67% 68%
Transportation Trucking 14 3.86 L 57% 56% 71% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 CGED 60% 70% 90% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 D 89% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 . 83% 88% 77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.37 D 79% 70% 70% 60%
Product Development 12 3.92 G 67% 75% 56% 64%

29. The relationship between management and employees is good.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 D 87% 85% 82% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e —— 60% 67% 83% 50%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 83% 78% 85% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.11 D 79% 81% 92% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.40 G 94% 79% 79% 64%
International Sales 14 3.86 L 64% 71% 80% 83%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 L 86% 83% 86% 67%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 D 90% 90% 80% 58%
Security and Risk 18 3.78 G 67% 100% 62% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 Gl 100%  62%  92%  83%
Facilities 19 4.32 D 84% 100% 100% 100%
Product Development 12 458 Gl 100%  67%  67%  82%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions.

Department
Operations 15 3.53 47% 70% 41% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.80 100% 89% 67% 90%
Service Representatives 36 3.97 72% 70% 85% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 68% 67% 69% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 T7% 79% 62% 64%
International Sales 14 4.07 64% 50% 67% 68%

71% 78% 64% 78%
60% 70% 60% 75%

Transportation Trucking 14 421
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80

Security and Risk 18 4.06 83% 90% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 83% 75% 77% 100%
Facilities 19 4.58 95% 70% 90% 40%
Product Development 12 3.92 75% 83% 67% 73%

31. Managers care about their employees.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 60% 60% 82% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.40 100% 67% 100% 60%
Service Representatives 36 3.89 69% 68% 74% 65%
Sales and Marketing 19 411 68% 81% 77% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 83% 54% 74% 84%
International Sales 14 4.29 86% 71% 73% 61%

71% 89% 86% 78%
40% 90% 60% 75%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.29
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30

Security and Risk 18 4.11 78% 60% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.00 75% 62% 69% 83%
Facilities 19 4.58 89% 90% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 4.33 92% 64% 78% 64%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 400 398 4.03 4.03
29. The relationship between management and employees 415 425 425 420 -004V
is good.
30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions. 403 395 4.09 405 -004V
31. Managers care about their employees. 408 411 4.03 4.07 +0.04 A

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 72.5% 70.3% 71.0% 70.7% -03V
29. The relationship between management and employees 78.8% 82.3% 80.5% 84.2% +3.7 A
is good.
30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions. 72.5% 68.6% 72.5% 73.5% +1.0 A
31. Managers care about their employees. 72.1% 74.1% 70.4% 74.4% +4.1 A

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Item n %
My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job. 5 50% M
The relationship between management and employees is good. 3 30% M
Supervisors of the company make wise decisions. 1 10%
Managers care about their employees. 1 10%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions
* Need to spend more time hiring better supervisors. Or more training for those promoted from within.

(Service Representatives)
« More supervisor training please. (Sales and Marketing)
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Q28. My supervisor helps me to get ahead at my job.

« The department head has no interpersonal skills. You should offer training in that area. Can you train
someone on how to be nicer? (Research & Dev)

e Supervisors are currently being overworked. Allow more time for making "rounds". (International
Sales)

Q29. The relationship between management and employees is good.
« More delegation is better. (Service Representatives)

Q30. Supervisors of the company make wise decisions.
e My supervisor is clueless. Mandatory training. (Sales and Marketing)

Q31. Managers care about their employees.
* Sorry. |don't work with these employees. (Service Representatives)
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Department
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

32. Communication is good between departments. 215 4.14 1 15 26 84 89
) 0% 7% 12% 39% 41%

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized 214 4.95 1 12 27 67 107
effectively in my department. ' 0% 6% 13% 31% 50%

34. My team looks for ways to change processes 214 421 2 10 29 72 101
to improve performance. ' 1% 5% 14% 34% 47%

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly 214 4.23 2 9 25 79 99
distributed. : 1% 4% 12% 37% 46%

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

32. Communication is good between 215 4.14 805 . 12% 39% _
departments.

33. Resources are coordinated 214 425 81.3 l 13% 31% _
and utilized effectively in my
department.

34. My team looks for ways to change 214 421 80.8 l 14% 34% _
processes to improve performance.

35. In My Department, the workload 214 423 83.2 I 12% 37% _

is evenly distributed.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

32. Communication is good between 4.14 . _ 7% 12% 80%

departments.

33. Resources are coordinated 4.25 I _ 6% 13% 81%

and utilized effectively in my
department.

34. My team looks for ways to change 4.21 I _ 6% 14% 81%

processes to improve performance.

35. In My Department, the workload 4.23 l _ 5%  12%  83%

is evenly distributed.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree (o] Op|n|o
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4

32. Communication is good between departments.

0% 7% 12% 39% 1%

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my deﬁ\rtment

0% 6% 13% 31% 50%
34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve performance.

1% 5% 14% 34% 47%

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed

1% 4% 12% 37% 46%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

32. Communication is good between departments.

Department
Operations 15 373 I =
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% S e
Service Representatives 36 4.06 HEE s» N GEZ-
Sales and Marketing 19 453 119 [ s O ———
Research & Dev 35 414 H 11% e ———
International Sales 14 3.79 HEa 21% %
Transportation Trucking 14 429 HEE 14 SZaaaaaaaaaaa=

Logistics and Materials 10 410 100 O

Security and Risk 18 411 NG 17 [ER2—
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 8% [ —
Facilities 19 4.00 | 26% - 8%

Product Development 12 417 Gz

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my department.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 s 27% S ew
Human Resources 5 4.40 20% e s%
Service Representatives 36 4.17 S Ec—
Sales and Marketing 19 432 G s
Research & Dev 35 431 H 9 s
International Sales 14 429 HEa 21%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.46

N
]
>

Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 oz 20%
Security and Risk 18 417 I s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 B 8%

Facilities 19 4.42
Product Development 12 4.33 17%

=
s
S
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve performance.

Department
Operations 15 4.07 Wea 20% e mw
Human Resources 5 3.60 RN 20% S ew
Service Representatives 36 4.03 HHE 17% .
Sales and Marketing 19 416 EE 1% IS
Research & Dev 35 434 HHE o s —
International Sales 14 429 WA 7o e —
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 14% [ e
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 20% S %
Security and Risk 17 435 18% s -
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8% I
Facilities 19 426 HE 1% I

Product Development 12 3.92 INNEGEE s s

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 s 20% %
Human Resources S5 4.40 20% - )
Service Representatives 36 4.14 H 11% .
Sales and Marketing 19 447 11% s
Research & Dev 35 4.26 9% T
International Sales 14 421 HEE 14% S7annmn=

Transportation Trucking 13 4.54 &% [ —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 OO

Security and Risk 18 417 NG eI
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 [ s s —
Facilities 19 4.42 21% oy —

Product Development 12 383 HEE 17 TS——
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion

:

n Avg

32. Communication is good between departments.

Department

Operations 15 373 [27ee T aree T T
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% e
Service Representatives 36 4.06 [ 8% [ 00 NS
Sales and Marketing 19 453 110 [0026% G
Research & Dev 35 424 [ 1106 [N sa%e T ST
International Sales 14 3.79 21%

14%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.29
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10

10%

Security and Risk 18 411 [N 7% [0 22s NS0
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 8o [ 8% IS .
Facilities 19 4.00 [H19%67 2% [ a6% AT

Product Development 12 417

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my department.

Department

Operations 15 373 [as% o wmw e
Human Resources 5 4.40 Coo20% e
Service Representatives 36 4.17 [ig [z SSOA
Sales and Marketing 19 432 [Eeel [0 6% ENSEA
Research & Dev 35 431 [ o Az G
International Sales 14 429 [7% US|

Transportation Trucking 13 4.46

Logistics and Materials 10 4.10  [0% Coo0% s
Security and Risk 18 417 WMl Fse o ESA
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 [18%|

Facilities 19 4.42
Product Development 12 4.33
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No Opinion

:

n Avg

34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve performance.

Department
Operations 15 4.07
Human Resources 5 3.60
Service Representatives 36 4.03
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16
Research & Dev 35 4.34
International Sales 14 4.29

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30

Security and Risk 17 4.35
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58
Facilities 19 4.26
Product Development 12 3.92

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed.

Department

Operations 15 3.87 S awe s
Human Resources 5 440 oo [N00E0% G0N
Service Representatives 36 4.14 [ 1% [0 8% DETaae
Salesand Marketing 19 447 119 [ 325 [SEI
Research & Dev 35 426 e[l sm NS
International Sales 14 421

2
5

Transportation Trucking 13 4.54
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 417 [dman |20 DS
Accounting and Budgets 12 433 (Lg%l e% [0 26% IS
Facilies 19 442 o [ d6% G
Product Development 12 383 [EEN 1% Lo S0% o DS
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

32. Communication is good between departments.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 . 73% 85% 76% 95%
Human Resources 5 4.20 e —— 60% 89% 100% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.06 L 83% 92% 85% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 453 D 89% 86% T77% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.14 D 86% 79% 96% 76%
International Sales 14 3.79 G 71% 71% 60% 70%
Transportation Trucking 14  4.29 G 79% 89% 71% 100%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 D 90% 80% 90% 92%
Security and Risk 18 4.11 G 72% 90% 50% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 D 92% 100% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.00 CGED 63% 82% 60% 100%
Product Development 12 417 D 92% 92% 56% 91%

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my department.

Department
Operations 15 3.73 CGED 60% 95% 76% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.40 e ——— 80% 100% 67% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.17 L 86% 84% 71% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.32 D 84% 71% 85% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.31 . 89% 88% 83% 64%
International Sales 14 4.29 G 71% 71% 67% 78%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.46 G 77% 89% 86% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 G 70% 90% 80% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.7 D 89% 80% 62% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 . 83% 100% 77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.42 D 84% 73% 70% 60%
Product Development 12 4.33 D 83% 83% 78% 73%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve performance.

Department
Operations 15 4.07 . 73% 85% 76% 73%
Human Resources 5 3.60 e —— 60% 56% 67% 70%
Service Representatives 36  4.03 G 78% 76% 86% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 D 79% 81% T77% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.34 D 86% 75% 75% 76%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 86% 71% 67% 70%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 G 86% 89% 86% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 D 80% 60% 90% 83%
Security and Risk 17 4.35 D 82% 50% 75% 43%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 . 92% 75% T77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.26 G 79% 82% 90% 20%
Product Development 12 3.92 G 75% 83% 78% 73%

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 G 67% 90% 71% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.40 e ——— 80% 78% 50% 100%
Service Representatives 36 4.14 G 86% 92% 86% 72%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.47 D 89% 90% 83% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.26 D 91% 83% 88% 88%
International Sales 14 4.21 D 79% 86% 73% 83%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.54 D 92% 78% 79% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 D 90% 90% 90% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.17 G 78% 70% 88% 43%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 . 83% 25% 77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.42 D 79% 82% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 3.83 . 75% 75% 78% 82%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem

32. Communication is good between departments. 417 410 433 414 019V

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my 417 413 431 425 -006V
department.

34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve 401 415 415 4.21 +0.07 A
performance.

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed. 410 413 424 4.23

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

[tem

32. Communication is good between departments. 82.1% 77.1% 85.6% 80.5% -51V

33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my 77.1% 75.0% 84.1% 81.3% -28V
department.

34. My team looks for ways to change processes to improve 73.7% 77.8% 76.1% 80.8% +4.7 A
performance.

35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed. 79.2% 78.9% 81.6% 83.2% +1.6 A

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
Communication is good between departments. 3 38% W
In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed. 3 38% N
Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my department. 1 13%

My team looks for ways to change processes to improve performance. 1 13%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

* Needs to be more team/department meetings on a weekly basis. (Operations)
* A poor attitude by some team members makes everyone on edge. (Service Representatives)
* Our department is nice and I'm glad to be working here. (Sales and Marketing)
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Q32. Communication is good between departments.
« | receive little help from my co-workers. (Service Representatives)

Q33. Resources are coordinated and utilized effectively in my department.
» Department meetings need to have more structure. (International Sales)

Q35. In My Department, the workload is evenly distributed.
« Our department needs to be more focused on the mission at hand. (Service Representatives)

* The current department structure needs to be changed. There are departments that no longer are needed.
(Service Representatives)
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Teamwork
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 215 4.10 2 8 45 72 88
) 1% 1% 21% 33% 41%
37. | feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33 0 7 19 84 105
) 0% 3% 9% 39% 49%
38. Team members take pride in their work. 215 4.13 4 5 39 78 89
) 2% 2% 18% 36% 41%
39. There is cooperation among team members. 214 4.21 1 10 27 82 94
: 0% 5% 13% 38% 44%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA

3 4
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 215 410 744 I 21% 33% _
37. | feel confident in my team members. 215 4.33 87.9 I 9% 39% _

38. Team members take pride in their 215 413 777 I 18% 36% _
work.

39. There is cooperation among team 214 421 822 I 13% 38% _
members.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 4.10 5% 21% 74%

37. | feel confident in my team members. 4.33 3% 9% 88%

I = e g ©

38. Team members take pride in their 4.13 4% 18% 78%
work:

39. There is cooperation among team 4.21 5% 13% 82%
members.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opinio
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

36. [Company] promotes teamwork.

1% 4% 21% 33% 41%

37. | feel confident in my team members.

0% 3% 9% 39% 49%

38. Team members take pride in their work.

2% 2% 18% 36% 41%

39. There is cooperation among team members.

0% 5% 13% 38% 44%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

36. [Company] promotes teamwork.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 53% S Aa%
Human Resources 5 4.20 40% e
Service Representatives 36 4.25 19% &%
Sales and Marketing 19 426 HE s
Research & Dev 35 397 1A 200
International Sales 14 4.29 14% (.
Transportation Trucking 14 4.14 29% %
Logistics and Materials 10 3.50 e 40% A%
Security and Risk 18 417 I =
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 25% %
Facilities 19 405 A 21% %

Product Development 12458 sy G2 ———

37. | feel confident in my team members.

Department
Operations 15 440 IS IorzEEaaIIIIIIaa
Human Resources S5 440 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 4.44 OO
Sales and Marketing 19 458 s %
Research & Dev 35 4.00 A 14 NI
International Sales 14 443 NN
Transportation Trucking 14 4.07 43% 5%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 30% %
Security and Risk 18 4.44 110 e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 IS,
Facilities 19 437 NI

Product Development 12 442 s G2
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

38. Team members take pride in their work.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 ea 40% 8%
Human Resources 5 4.20 20% e %
Service Representatives 36 4.03 HH 14% .
Sales and Marketing 19 432 G s~
Research & Dev 35 394 NH 23% Y 7.7
International Sales 14 4.07 HEd 21% e 4 [
Transportation Trucking 14 4.43 21% Y%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90 40% S &%
Security and Risk 18 439 HE Ns—
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8% I
Facilities 19 4.26 16% (I

Product Development 12 450 s o2

39. There is cooperation among team members.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 e 27% e
Human Resources 5 440 oo
Service Representatives 36  4.33 %
Sales and Marketing 18 417 HE 17» I
Research & Dev 35 431 H 1% s
International Sales 14 4.14 21% Y%
Transportation Trucking 14 421 Ea 21% e 4 L
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 20% S %
Security and Risk 18 406 HEEGE e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 [IIEEGEE s ST
Facilities 19 405 G 1% IS

Product Development 12 400 W@ 17 TS——
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

36. [Company] promotes teamwork.

Department
Operations 15 3.67
Human Resources 5 4.20
Service Representatives 36 4.25
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26
Research & Dev 35 3.97
International Sales 14 4.29

Transportation Trucking 14 4.14
Logistics and Materials 10 3.50

Security and Risk 18 4.17
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25
Facilities 19 4.05

Product Development 12 4.58

37. | feel confident in my team members.

Department

Operations 15 440 [ eo - GG
Human Resources 5 4.40 Coo20% e
Service Representatives 36 4.44 [T se 0 A0
Sales and Marketing 19 458  [aee S
Research & Dev 35 4.00 [Ho%l I O - U
International Sales 14 443 [ee T ses L S

Transportation Trucking 14 4.07
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10

Security and Risk 18 444 110 a3 GO
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 [8%l s EEEESEA
Facilities 19 437 ‘w3 [ sen

Product Development 12 4.42
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[

No Opinion
3

n Avg

38. Team members take pride in their work.

Department

Operations 15 367 [l 40% Lo
Human Resources 5 420 oo [CINEGHN O
Service Representatives 36 4.03 8 14% [ 0% SIS
Salesand Marketing 19 432 [N [0 21% DRGSR
Research & Dev 35 394 23%

International Sales 14 4.07

N
s
‘\

Transportation Trucking 14 4.43
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90

Security and Risk 18 4.39 L sw e
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 % [l 2% G
Facilies 19 426 1e% [ azh
Product Development 12 450 e [ 3% IS

39. There is cooperation among team members.

Department

Operations 15 400 WA ome NG G
Human Resources 5 440 [ DIIEGH o o
Service Representatives 36 433 [T et RNSeAN
Sales and Marketing 18 417 [ S e [ aw
Research & Dev 35 431 [ 1o DI a6 DS
International Sales 14 4.14

N
s
>

Transportation Trucking 14 4.21 |8

Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 200 | 20% G
Security and Risk 18 406 [Ee] [0 sow  ISSHR
Accounting and Budgets 12 417 [LCmaI o% i DSEA
Facilies 19 405 [N 1% [0z SO
Product Development 12 4.00 [8%] 1% [ 420 S
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

36. [Company] promotes teamwork.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 47% T75% T71% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.20 60% 56% 83% 70%
Service Representatives 36 4.25 81% 78% 79% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26 89% 71% 77% 62%
Research & Dev 35 3.97 74% 67% 83% 85%
International Sales 14 4.29 86% 79% 73% 74%

71% 61% 71% 67%
40% 80% 50% 67%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.14
Logistics and Materials 10 3.50

Security and Risk 18 4.17 83% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 75% 75% 69% 83%
Facilities 19 4.05 74% 80% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 4.58 92% 92% 78% 82%

37. | feel confident in my team members.

Department
Operations 15 4.40 100% 90% 82% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.40 80% 89% 33% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.44 100% 92% 93% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.58 95% 76% 92% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.00 77% 96% 88% 76%
International Sales 14 4.43 93% 100% 60% 83%

57% 83% 86% 67%
70% 90% 90% 83%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.07
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10

Security and Risk 18 4.44 89% 90% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 92% 75% 62% 100%
Facilities 19 4.37 89% 70% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 4.42 92% 92% 89% 73%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

38. Team members take pride in their work.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 53% 70% 59% 77%
Human Resources 5 4.20 80% 78% 100% 70%
Service Representatives 36 4.03 81% 81% 82% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.32 84% 86% 77% 62%
Research & Dev 35 3.94 74% 88% 88% 77%
International Sales 14 4.07 71% 71% 73% 70%

79% 72% 86% 67%
60% 70% 80% 75%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.43
Logistics and Materials 10 3.90

Security and Risk 18 4.39 89% 90% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 92% 88% 85% 67%
Facilities 19 4.26 84% 60% 90% 60%
Product Development 12 4.50 92% 92% 67% 73%

39. There is cooperation among team members.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 67% 90% 82% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.40 100% 78% 67% 40%
Service Representatives 36 4.33 97% 84% 82% 81%
Sales and Marketing 18 4.17 78% 81% 92% 62%
Research & Dev 35 431 86% 92% 83% 85%
International Sales 14 4.14 79% 64% 87% 83%

71% 78% 79% 78%
80% 90% 70% 100%

Transportation Trucking 14 421
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.06 83% 80% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 75% 88% 62% 67%
Facilities 19 4.05 79% 90% 100% 40%
Product Development 12 4.00 75% 83% 78% 82%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 407 4.07 4.08 4.10 +0.02 A
37. | feel confident in my team members. 411 426 439 433 -006V
38. Team members take pride in their work. 401 418 417 413 -004V
39. There is cooperation among team members. 413 418 430 421 -009V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
36. [Company] promotes teamwork. 76.1% 76.1% 73.4% 74.4% +1.1 A
37. | feel confident in my team members. 79.3% 81.1% 88.4% 87.9% -05V
38. Team members take pride in their work. 72.2% 79.0% 78.4% 77.7% -07V
39. There is cooperation among team members. 77.8% 80.1% 82.9% 82.2% -0.7V

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
[Company] promotes teamwork. 5 56% M
Team members take pride in their work. 2 22%
There is cooperation among team members. 2 22%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

» There is very poor teamwork in my department. (Sales and Marketing)

Q36. [Company] promotes teamwork.
« The different departments work well together to accomplish major projects on time. (Research & Dev)
« Mis-communication between departments causes issues with the supply chain. (International Sales)
» | think there is good teamwork here at [Show Project: CompanyName ]. (Transportation Trucking)
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» We have made good progress since I've been here. But there is a ways to go before we are totally efficient.
(Facilities)

Q38. Team members take pride in their work.
» Let other departments and teams know what we have accomplished. (Service Representatives)
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Respect
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree No Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

40. | feel | am valued at work. 4 7 27 66 110
214 427 59 3%  13%  31%  51%

41. At [Company] my opinions count. 214 4.10 4 6 a7 65 92
’ 2% 3% 22% 30% 43%

42. Employees in the company are treated with 215 4.39 1 8 16 72 118
) 0% 4% 7% 33% 55%

respect regardless of their job.

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown

using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

No Oplnlon

Item n Avg

40. | feel | am valued at work. 214 427 82.2 I 13% 31%

41. At [Company] my opinions count. 214 410 734 I 22% 30% _

42. Employees in the company are treated 215 4.39 88.4 I 7% 33%
with respect regardless of their job.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

40. | feel | am valued at work. azr | D 5% 13w 82%
41. At [Company] my opinions count. 4.10 I _ 5% 22% 73%
42. Employees in the company are 4.39 I _ 4% 7% 88%
treated with respect regardiess
of their job.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

o Opinio
3

40. | feel | am valued at work.

2% 3% 13% 31% 51%
41. At [Company] my opinions count.

2% 3% 22% 30% 43%
42. Employees in the company are treated with respect regardless of their job.
0% 4% 7% 33% 55%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

40. | feel | am valued at work.

Department
Operations 15 420 HEE 137 e —
Human Resources 5 420 20 (SO ——
Service Representatives 36 4.03 G s -
Sales and Marketing 19 437 I Hsers—=
Research & Dev 35 426 HE s
International Sales 14 393 HEa 29% e eA%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 OO
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 20% e 8%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 28% %
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 25% %
Facilities 19 4.58 169 A ———
Product Development 12 450 I

41. At [Company] my opinions count.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 A 27% %
Human Resources S5 440 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 3.92 [l 22% %
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 s 21% 8%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 e 11 N
International Sales 14 4.29 21% %
Transportation Trucking 13 4.15 38% 2%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 40% e
Security and Risk 18 4.50 17% s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 |IEd 25% &%
Facilities 19 447 16% s
Product Development 12 425 17% s
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

42. Employees in the company are treated with respect regardless of their job.

Department
Operations 15 433 13 T
Human Resources S 460 eI
Service Representatives 36 4.19 W 14» S
Sales and Marketing 19 447 I sz
Research & Dev 35 434 HE NG
International Sales 14 457 ISz

Transportation Trucking 14 4.79 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 |[NEOFEE 100 (S

Security and Risk 18 450  11% e ———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 &% [ —
Facilities 19 4.63 s

Product Development 12 4.08 NS s s ——
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion

:

n Avg

40. | feel | am valued at work.

Department

Operations 15 420 [79% s A
Human Resources 5 4.20 S e [0
Service Representatives 36 4.03  [lE8% 8o [ a0 NG
Sales and Marketing 19 437 B0 [ e S
Research & Dev 35 426 B e S
International Sales 14 393 | 29% 2% s

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69

Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 o%w | s%  DEoaoae
Security and Risk 18 4.33 Cae e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 e e
Facilities 19 458 Cue [ A

Product Development 12 450

41. At [Company] my opinions count.

Department

Operations 15 387 [7% S A [ems
Human Resources 5 4.40 200 [720% o
Service Representatives 36 3.92 [l s %
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 ooz DA
Research & Dev 35 4.03 19 [ e S
International Sales 14 4.29 20 [ 2% e

Transportation Trucking 13 4.15 8wl ma
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 o20% A
Security and Risk 18 4.50 17%

Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08

Facilities 19 4.47 16%
Product Development 12 4.25 17%

N
<
>
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[

No Opinion
3

n Avg

42. Employees in the company are treated with respect regardless of their job.

Department

Operations 15 4.33 o s DA
Human Resources 5 4.60 a0 o
Service Representatives 36 4.19 [ s e
Salesand Marketing 19 447 [ [0 26% G
Research & Dev 35 434 Mool [ 20 NSO
International Sales 14 457 ez S
Transportation Trucking 14 4.79 [ 219 " Ios
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 [[40%1 10% [ 30% NSO

Security and Risk 18 4.50 BT
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 oo [ 250 G
Faciliies 19 463 [z R CE
Product Development 12 4.08 % [ S0% o SS
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Agreement By Demographic
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.
This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of

n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019
40. | feel | am valued at work.
Department
Operations 15 4.20 D 80% 95% 94% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.20 D —— 80% 78% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.03 L 81% 86% 89% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.37 D 89% 81% 92% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.26 . 89% 75% 79% 85%
International Sales 14 3.93 L 64% 86% 60% 91%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 Gl 100%  89%  86%  78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.10 D 80% 70% 70% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 G 72% 70% 75% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 G 75% 88% 62% 83%
Facilities 19 458 D 84% 100% 80% 60%
Product Development 12 4.50 D 92% 75% 56% 91%
41. At [Company] my opinions count.
Department
Operations 15 3.87 G 67% 75% 88% T77%
Human Resources 5 4.40 D —— 80% 100% 67% 70%
Service Representatives 36 3.92 L 72% 76% 78% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 . 68% 86% T77% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 D 80% 67% 88% 81%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 79% 86% 67% 65%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.15 L 62% 67% 93% 100%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 CGED 60% 70% 80% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.50 . 83% 80% 38% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 G 67% 75% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.47 D 84% 91% 70% 60%
Product Development 12 4.25 D 83% 58% 78% 73%
HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

42. Employees in the company are treated with respect regardless of their job.

Department
Operations 15 4.33 D 87% 90% 94% 91%
Human Resources 5 4.60 GRS 100% 56%  83%  80%
Service Representatives 36 4.19 G 83% 89% 92% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.47 D 89% 86% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.34 D 86% 79% 88% 69%
International Sales 14 457 Gl 100%  93%  73%  70%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.79 Gl 100%  89%  93%  67%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 D 80% 60% 80% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.50 D 89% 80% 62% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 . 92% 75% 62% 83%
Facilities 19 4.63 D 95% 91% 80% 40%
Product Development 12 4.08 G 83% 83% 78% 73%
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Time Comparison of Averages

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 cChange
40. | feel | am valued at work. 428 417 426 4.27

41. At [Company] my opinions count. 407 412 415 410 005V
42. Employees in the company are treated with respect 412 425 425 439 +0.14 A

regardless of their job.

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
40. | feel | am valued at work. 8L7% 77.7% 83.1% 822% -08V
41. At [Company] my opinions count. 73.9% 76.6% 75.6% 73.4% -23V
42. Employees in the company are treated with respect 76.1% 81.6% 82.6% 88.4% +5.8 A

regardless of their job.

Importance Scores
Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order

to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
| feel | am valued at work. 2 33%
At [Company] my opinions count. 2 33%
Employees in the company are treated with respect regardless of their job. 2 33%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

e There is good respect between employees. (Sales and Marketing)

Q40. | feel | am valued at work.

e My supervisor does not respect everyone in the department. There are sometimes where it can be
frustrating. (International Sales)
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Q41. At [Company] my opinions count.

« There should be training on how to recognize others and be more aware of other's feelings. (Service
Representatives)

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022
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Equality
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where 213 3.96 5 12 49 68 79
| work. ) 2% 6% 23% 32% 37%
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their 215 4.26 0 12 21 82 100
share of work. ' 0% 6% 10% 38% 47%
45, [Company] is committed to ensuring equal 214 4.92 1 5 39 70 99
opportunities for all employees. 0% 2% 18% 33% 46%
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my 214 4.21 4 7 34 65 104
department_ ’ 2% 3% 16% 30% 49%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No Opinion
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly 213 3.96 69.0 . 23% 32%
where | work.

44. Everyone in my department 215 4.26 84.7 l 10% 38% _

tries to do their share of work.

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring 214 4.22  79.0 I 18% 33% _

equal opportunities for all employees.

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem 214 421 79.0 I 16% 30% _

in my department.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this

section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

43.1 believe that rewards are given fairly 3.96 [} D s 23%  69%

where | work.

44. Everyone in my department 4.26 I _ 6% 10% 85%

tries to do their share of work.

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring  4.22 I _ 3% 18% 79%

equal opportunities for all employees.

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem 4.21 I _ 5% 16% 79%

in my department.

Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opinio
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work.

213 3.96 5 12 49 68 79
2% 6% 23% 32% 37%

44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work.

0% 6% 10% 38% 47%
45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities for all employees.
0% 2% 18% 33% 46%

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department.

2% 3% 16% 30% 49%

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 138

Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 40% %
Human Resources S5 4.60 20% S ’%
Service Representatives 36 3.83 [l 25% &%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 | 26% . &%
Research & Dev 34 397 1A 26% S 8%
International Sales 14 429 HEE 14 .
Transportation Trucking 13 4.15 23% %
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 oz 30% e
Security and Risk 18 3.61 NN 11 I
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 17% G-
Facilities 19 416 EE 15% O

Product Development 12 392 HEE 17 TS—

44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 AN 7o e
Human Resources S 480 T
Service Representatives 36 4.19 W s» -
Sales and Marketing 19 416 A 11 ST
Research & Dev 35 431 H o e
International Sales 14 407 IEEEEE 7o HE
Transportation Trucking 14 436 HEE 14 HNSZaaaaaas
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 |oZE 30% e
Security and Risk 18 4.33 110 e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 8o
Facilities 19 442 H 11 s

Product Development 12 417 HEE s e —

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 139

nooavg [ e [GEEN

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities for all employees.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 W= 27% %
Human Resources S5 4.20 20% 8%
Service Representatives 36 4.14 14% e
Sales and Marketing 19 4.32 21% Y%
Research & Dev 35 4.40 9% T
International Sales 14 421 Ea 21% e 4 L

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 O 20 O

Security and Risk 18 4.33 22% 1w
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.75 HEE 42% S 50%
Facilities 19 432 HE 1% S

Product Development 12 433 17% e

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 ea 20% T
Human Resources S5 3.80 RN 20% - e%
Service Representatives 36 4.00 1HH 19% Y £
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26 32% S e
Research & Dev 35 411 A 11 s
International Sales 14 4.43 21% Y%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69 &% I —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 100 O

Security and Risk 18 417 HEEGE s ———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 S 25% %
Facilities 19 447 110 o ———

Product Development 12 450 s o2 ———
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion
3

n Avg

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work.

Department
Operations 15 3.87
Human Resources 5 4.60 -
Service Representatives 36 3.83 A% %
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 BEEELZ - 7 D
Research & Dev 34 3.97 s e
International Sales 14 4.29

Transportation Trucking 13 4.15
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70

Security and Risk 18 3.61
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33
Facilities 19 4.16

Product Development 12 392

44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work.

Department

Operations 15 3.93 L
Human Resources 5 480 [ 20% G0 —
Service Representatives 36 4.19 8% sew [
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 o omw [ e
Research & Dev 35 4.31 % 4 [aew
International Sales 14 4.07

3
S

Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 [[7%

Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 [F10%" C10% 0 E0%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 e [
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 O I

Facilities 19 4.42
Product Development 12 417
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities for all employees.

Department

Operations 15 400 W o G G
Human Resources 5 420 oo DN 40% SO
Service Representatives 36 4.14 4% [0 % e
Salesand Marketing 19 432 2% [ 26 SRS
Research & Dev 35 440 o [N 4%6 DA
International Sales 14 421 [% 21% | 14% ST

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69

Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 [Ja0%% 20% [ s0% oo
Security and Risk 18 433 2 (2% DRSS
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.75 [18%] 42% Corw 8w
Facilties 19 432 [0 1o [ 20an S
Product Development 12 433 1w [ a8 SO

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department.

Department

Operations 15 303 W oo I
Human Resources 5 3.80 [0 T
Service Representatives 36 4.00 [J8 7 S < 7
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26 gy
Research & Dev 35 411 ORI 1% WO 406 EGER
International Sales 14 443 21% | 14% GG

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.07 o am Lsm
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 Corw s
Facilies 19 447 Cww s
Product Development 12 4.50 o e
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 CGED 60% 75% 88% 81%
Human Resources 5 4.60 D —— 80% 89% 83% 80%
Service Representatives 36 3.83 G 69% 70% 82% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.00 CGED 63% 90% 92% 62%
Research & Dev 34 3.97 L 68% 83% 83% 68%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 79% 93% 73% 74%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.15 G 77% 67% 93% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 CGED 60% 90% 80% 75%
Security and Risk 18 3.61 L 61% 50% 62% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.33 . 83% 88% 69% 83%
Facilities 19 4.16 D 79% 40% 80% 60%
Product Development 12 3.92 G 75% 42% 44% 91%

44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 D 80% 90% 82% 90%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100% 67% 100%  90%
Service Representatives 36 4.19 L 89% 84% 79% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 D 79% 76% 69% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.31 . 89% 88% 92% 84%
International Sales 14 4.07 D 79% 93% 60% 87%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 G 79% 83% 71% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 CGED 60% 70% 70% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 D 89% 90% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 D 92% 88% T77% 67%
Facilities 19 4.42 D 84% 70% 100% 60%
Product Development 12 417 D 83% 83% 56% 100%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities for all employees.

Department
Operations 15 4.00 G 67% 75% 94% 90%
Human Resources 5 4.20 e ——— 80% 78% 83% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.14 G 86% 92% 82% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.32 D 79% 81% 92% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.40 D 91% 79% 92% 76%
International Sales 14 4.21 G 71% 93% 87% 83%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 Gl 100%  72%  86%  78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 G 70% 70% 80% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 . 78% 90% 75% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 3.75 G 50% 100% 62% 83%
Facilities 19 4.32 D 79% 90% 70% 80%
Product Development 12 4.33 D 83% 75% 89% 91%

46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 . 73% 75% 76% 90%
Human Resources 5 3.80 e —— 60% 89% 100% 70%
Service Representatives 36  4.00 L 75% 92% 82% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.26 . 68% 86% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.11 D 80% 88% 75% 71%
International Sales 14 4.43 D 79% 86% 67% 83%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 D 92% 100% 86% 78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 D 90% 80% 80% 83%
Security and Risk 18 4.17 D 83% 80% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 . 67% 62% 69% 67%
Facilities 19 4.47 D 89% 80% 100% 100%
Product Development 12 4.50 D 92% 75% 67% 82%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Item
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work. 411 412 411 396 -015V
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work. 412 411 4.18 4.26 +0.07 A
45. [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities 433 428 431 422 -009V
for all employees.
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department. 414 414 438 421 -018V

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work. 77.5% 79.0% 73.0% 69.0% -40V
44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work. 80.3% 77.3% 82.0% 84.7% +2.7 A
45, [Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities 82.6% 83.0% 83.0% 79.0% -40V
for all employees.
46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department. 79.7% 77.3% 84.5% 79.0% -55V

Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Item n %
| believe that rewards are given fairly where | work. 3 33% IH
Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work. 3 33% Il
| feel favoritism is not a problem in my department. 2 22% W
[Company] is committed to ensuring equal opportunities for all employees. 1 11%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

e | think equality has improved recently. (Sales and Marketing)
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Q43. | believe that rewards are given fairly where | work.
e | think most employees are treated equally well. ()

Q44. Everyone in my department tries to do their share of work.
* | haven't observed any problems with equality at [Show Project: CompanyName ]. (Research & Dev)
e The workloads are not equally distributed. (International Sales)

Q46. | feel favoritism is not a problem in my department.
« Favoritism for certain employees reduces the feelings of equality. (Service Representatives)
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Compensation
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
47. My salary is very important. 215 4.49 0 6 17 58 134
: 0% 3% 8% 27% 62%
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 214 4.26 0 7 28 82 97
: 0% 3% 13% 38% 45%
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 213 4.28 1 6 23 86 97
: 0% 3% 11% 40% 46%
50. | am paid at an appropriate level for my 214 4.07 1 19 28 81 85
qualifications. 0% 9% 13% 38% 40%
51. I am satisfied with the increases in 214 4.18 1 6 41 72 94
compensation. : 0% 3% 19% 34% 44%
52. My total cash compensation (salary and 214 4.12 4 10 40 63 97
bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market ' 2% 5% 19% 29% 45%
where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect 213 4.07 2 10 48 64 89
on employee productivity. ' 1% 5% 23% 30% 42%
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

Iltem n Avg LOA

47. My salary is very important. 215 449 89.3

48. | am compensated fairly for the work 214 4.26 83.6
| do.

49. | am paid adequately for my 213 4.28 85.9
responsibilities.

50. | am paid at an appropriate level for 214 4.07 77.6
my qualifications.

51. | am satisfied with the increases 214 418 77.6
in compensation.

52. My total cash compensation 214 412 74.8
(salary and bonus/incentives)
is competitive with the market where
| live and work.

53. The current pay system has a positive 213 4.07 71.8

effect on employee productivity.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Item Avg

47. My salary is very important. 4.49 3% 8% 89%

48. | am compensated fairly for the work  4.26 3% 13% 84%
I"do.

49. | am paid adequately for my 4.28 3% 11% 86%

responsibilities.

50. I am paid at an appropriate 4.07 9% 13% 78%

level for my qualifications.

51. | am satisfied with the increases 4.18 3% 19% 78%

in compensation.

52. My total cash compensation 412 7% 19% 75%
(salary and bonus/incentives)
is competitive with the market where

| live and work.

[ — - — - = [ O

53. The current pay system has a positive 4.07 I 6% 23% 72%

effect on employee productivity.
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Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree o Opinio
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

47. My salary is very important.

0% 3% 8% 27% 62%

48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do.

0% 3% 13% 38% 45%

49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities.

0% 3% 11% 40% 46%

50. | am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications.

0% 9% 13% 38% 40%

51. | am satisfied with the increases in compensation.

0% 3% 19% 34% 44%

52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market where | live and
work.

2% 5% 19% 29% 45%

53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity.

1% 5% 23% 30% 42%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

47. My salary is very important.

Department
Operations 15 433 2000 (e
Human Resources S 400 NNEOVAEEE 200 NGOV ——
Service Representatives 36 4.64 IO
Sales and Marketing 19 484 ooy
Research & Dev 35 437 HE e ——
International Sales 14 464 oo

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 7% s —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60 OO

Security and Risk 18 422 HE ecrc———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 | 25% %
Facilities 19 4.26 219 oy —

Product Development 12 4.50 17% e

48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 40% %
Human Resources S 480 o=
Service Representatives 36 4.11 W 14% HGEZe-
Sales and Marketing 19 416 169 A ———
Research & Dev 35 414 HE 11 G
International Sales 14 486 e

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 NEOVEEE 20%  NGOv—

Security and Risk 18 4.00 28% 2%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 17% e
Facilities 19 463 oo

Product Development 12 433 HEE s s ——
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 A 27% %
Human Resources S 480 eI
Service Representatives 36 4.08 W 17» .
Sales and Marketing 19 437 16% s
Research & Dev 34 421 W o NI
International Sales 14 457 7 NI

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 O 20 O—

Security and Risk 18 4.61 L
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 &% [ —
Facilities 19 421 HE o ———

Product Development 12 417 NS s s —

50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications.

Department
Operations 15 3.60 |E=vam 27% - e%
Human Resources 5 3.80 40% S &%
Service Representatives 36 394 HEE 17 ST
Sales and Marketing 19 421 HE 11 I
Research & Dev 35 391 N 4% I
International Sales 14 421 HEE 14% S7annmn=

Transportation Trucking 13 4.46 |2 —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 |NEOVGEEN 10% O

Security and Risk 18 444  11% e ———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 |2 —
Facilities 19 416 HE 16% EEEEO———

Product Development 12 433 NS s s ——

51. | am satisfied with the increases in compensation.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 S 33% S 8%
Human Resources S 480 eI
Service Representatives 36 4.06 W 19% Y -
Sales and Marketing 19 421 21% 1Y%
Research & Dev 35 3.8 W 31% S &%
International Sales 14 4.36 14% [ e
Transportation Trucking 13 4.62  s» NI
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30 e 50% o B3%
Security and Risk 18 4.50 %
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 8o IcyT,
Facilities 19 447 11% s

Product Development 12458 s o2 ———
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market where | live and

work.

Department
Operations 15 3.53 RN 27% S 8%
Human Resources S 440 NI G
Service Representatives 36 4.08 W 22% Y -
Sales and Marketing 19 405 BH 26% S e
Research & Dev 35 414 EHE o NS
International Sales 14 414 HEEEA 14% ST

Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 S 15% [ —
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 INEOVEEEE 20%  NGOVO—

Security and Risk 18 428 1A 22% 2%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 8o IcyT,
Facilities 19 447 <
Product Development 12 4.08 33% S %

53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 Ea 40% 8%
Human Resources 5 460 oo
Service Representatives 35 3.71 1M 37% S 5%
Sales and Marketing 19 421 21% %
Research & Dev 35 397 EEE 17 =
International Sales 14 429 HEEA 14% ST
Transportation Trucking 13 4.38 23% ST
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 | 50% Y 7
Security and Risk 18 456 HE s
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 17% e
Facilities 19 405 G 1% IS

Product Development 12 4.25 17% e
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion

n Avg

47. My salary is very important.

‘ w

Department
Operations 15 4.33
Human Resources 5 400 2% 200 EGGH
Service Representatives 36 4.64
Sales and Marketing 19 4.84
Research & Dev 35 437
International Sales 14 4.64

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60

.‘o‘.
S

Security and Risk 18 4.22
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 [[8%] 25% [
Facilities 19 4.26

Product Development 12 450

48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do.

Department

Operations 15 3.93 L <7
Human Resources 5 480 [20% G0 —
Service Representatives 36 4.11 [ s %
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 o mw e
Research & Dev 35 414 [ e e
International Sales 14 4.86

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70
Security and Risk 18 4.00
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42
Facilities 19 4.63
Product Development 12 4.33

Q
S
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a

No Opinion
n Avg 3
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities.

Department

Operations 15 387 [ I I
Human Resources 5 4.80 200 [ e
Service Representatives 36 4.08 [ s e
Salesand Marketing 19 437  1e% [ 325 (A
Research & Dev 34 421 W oo B ss . Es
International Sales 14 457 o2 [ e

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62

Logistics and Materials 10 3.80  [4031 s am
Security and Risk 18 461 [ Zsa G
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 % | ad%
Facilies 19 421 B Boswh S
Product Development 12 417 [ o6 Lo s SO

50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications.

Department

Operations 15 360 SN o am e
Human Resources 5 3.80 4% [T20%
Service Representatives 36 3.94 [Nl o am ek
Salesand Marketing 19 4.21 [ 119 [ a2 D
Research & Dev 35 391 [ o aew s
international Sales 14 421 [ e Csee

Transportation Trucking 13 4.46
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70

Security and Risk 18 444 1106 [ EE G
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 [NEUGI. 475 I A
Facilies 19 416 [0 BT
Product Development 12 433 L@ o6 [0 25% N SHAR

51. | am satisfied with the increases in compensation.

Department

Operations 15 3.67 BT
Human Resources 5 480 [ 20% e
Service Representatives 36 4.06 | 19% a4 ESS
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 S am s
Research & Dev 35 3.86 o ww  Lasw
International Sales 14 436 s [ s

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30

Security and Risk 18 450 LSS A
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 % [ 4756 A
Facilies 19 447 BT
Product Development 12 458 e [ 26t A
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(&)

No Opinion
n Avg 3

52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market where | live and
work.
Department
Operations 15 353 [NEREN v S
Human Resources 5 4.40 [ 20%0 . IO
Service Representatives 36 4.08 [ 2% [ 3% s
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 [0 26% 2% %
Research & Dev 35 414 W w6 [INNE e ST
International Sales 14 414 3% 14% [ %% DGEaaaae
Transportation Trucking 13 4.23 [8% 15% | 23% ST
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 [EEEETI6%Y 20 [ 20%  Ecae
Security and Risk 18 428 W 2z [ T
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 oo 7560 E TS
Facilties 19 447 [ae S
Product Development 12 4.08 33% o o2s% [ %

53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity.
Department
Operations 15 367 [ a0% C sw e
Human Resources 5 4.60 [ A0% G0
Service Representatives 35 3.71 [ 37% 3t 2%
Salesand Marketing 19 421 2w [ONEE . DG
Research & Dev 35 397 e LA AR
International Sales 14 4.29 14% [ 21% ST
Transportation Trucking 13 4.38 23% 1% e
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 50% %
Security and Risk 18 456 v I
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 17% | 1% S e
Facilties 19 4.0 16 [ a2 ST
Product Development 12 425 1mh [ a2
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of

n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019
47. My salary is very important.
Department

Operations 15 4.33 80% 90% 76% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.00 60% 78% 100% 60%
Service Representatives 36 4.64 100% 95% 93% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.84 100% 90% 69% 62%
Research & Dev 35 4.37 89% 79% 79% 81%
International Sales 14 4.64 100% 93% 87% 87%

93% 78% 100% 89%
90% 70% 100% 67%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60

Security and Risk 18 4.22 89% 80% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 67% 88% 100% 83%
Facilities 19 4.26 79% 73% 90% 80%
Product Development 12 4.50 83% 100% 100% 82%

48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do.

Department
Operations 15 3.93 60% 75% 94% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.80 100% 67% 83% 100%
Service Representatives 36 4.11 83% 86% 93% 68%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.16 84% 90% 85% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.14 83% 92% 88% 65%
International Sales 14 4.86 100% 93% 87% 65%

100% 89% 79% 89%
60% 80% 60% 58%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70

Security and Risk 18 4.00 72% 80% 88% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.42 83% 75% 62% 67%
Facilities 19 4.63 100% 73% 90% 80%
Product Development 12 4.33 83% 75% 67% 91%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 G 67% 80% 71% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100% 89%  83%  80%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 G 81% 84% 86% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.37 D 84% 85% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 34 4.21 G 88% 71% 75% 81%
International Sales 14 457 D 93% 71% 93% 74%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.62 Gl 100% 100%  71% 100%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.80 G 70% 100% 80% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.61 D 94% 90% 100% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.75 D 92% 88% 69% 50%
Facilities 19 4.21 D 89% 64% 90% 40%
Product Development 12 417 D 83% 58% 78% 100%

50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications.

Department
Operations 15 3.60 CGED 60% 70% 88% 82%
Human Resources 5 3.80 e —— 60% 56% 50% 80%
Service Representatives 36  3.94 G 75% 86% 86% 57%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 D 84% 90% 77% 75%
Research & Dev 35 3.91 . 74% 83% 79% 73%
International Sales 14 4.21 D 79% 86% 87% 65%
Transportation Trucking 13 4.46 D 92% 83% 93% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 G 70% 70% 70% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.44 D 89% 80% 75% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 . 92% 75% 100% 67%
Facilities 19 4.16 D 79% 91% 70% 20%
Product Development 12 4.33 D 83% 58% 67% 82%

51. I am satisfied with the increases in compensation.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 L 53% 70% 71% 59%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100% 89%  67%  50%
Service Representatives 36  4.06 G 78% 70% 86% 68%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 D 79% 76% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 3.86 D 66% 67% 62% 62%
International Sales 14 4.36 D 86% 64% 73% 50%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.62 D 92% 83% 79% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.30 G 30% 80% 60% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.50 D 94% 90% 75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 D 92% 62% 75% 67%
Facilities 19 4.47 D 89% 73% 90% 40%
Product Development 12 458 D 92% 50% 56% 73%
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Percentage Level of

n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019
52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market where | live and
work.
Department
Operations 15 3.53 L 53% 70% 88% 59%
Human Resources 5 4.40 D —— 80% 78% 50% 100%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 75% 78% 75% 68%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 . 68% 70% 77% 88%
Research & Dev 35 4.14 D 80% 79% 92% 73%
International Sales 14 4.14 D 79% 93% 73% 65%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.23 G 77% 94% 64% 67%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.60 CGED 60% 80% 80% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.28 G 72% 80% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.67 D 92% 75% T77% 83%
Facilities 19 4.47 D 95% 82% 60% 60%
Product Development 12 4.08 G 67% 75% 56% 91%

53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity.

Department
Operations 15 3.67 L 53% 75% 94% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.60 G 100%  56%  83%  70%
Service Representatives 35 3.71 L 57% 73% 71% 73%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.21 D 79% 76% 69% 75%
Research & Dev 35 3.97 G 74% 75% 75% 85%
International Sales 14 4.29 G 79% 79% 60% 61%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.38 G 77% 78% 86% 100%
Logistics and Materials 10 3.70 G 40% 80% 90% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 D 89% 80% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 . 83% 100% 85% 33%
Facilities 19 4.05 G 79% 73% 80% 60%
Product Development 12 4.25 D 83% 67% 78% 73%
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Time Comparison of Averages
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
47. My salary is very important. 430 443 446 449 +0.03 A
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 409 413 428 426 -002V
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 407 415 430 428 -002V
50. | am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications. 391 418 4.14 407 -007V
51. I am satisfied with the increases in compensation. 392 405 4.02 4.18 +0.16 A
52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) 401 405 414 412 -002V
is competitive with the market where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee 411 411 412 407 005V
productivity.

Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
2019 2020 2021 2022 Change

Iltem
47. My salary is very important. 80.0% 88.6% 86.6% 89.3% +2.7 A
48. | am compensated fairly for the work | do. 74.4% 81.8% 83.1% 83.6% +0.6 A
49. | am paid adequately for my responsibilities. 76.7% 80.1% 81.0% 85.9% +4.9 A
50. I am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications. 69.4% 81.2% 79.5% 77.6% -19V
51. I am satisfied with the increases in compensation. 63.7% 73.7% 71.0% 77.6% +6.6 A
52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) 72.2% 75.0% 785% 74.8% -3.7V
is competitive with the market where | live and work.
53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee 72.2% 76.7% 74.6% 71.8% -28V
productivity.
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Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %
The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity. 3 43% W
| am compensated fairly for the work | do. 1 14%
| am paid at an appropriate level for my qualifications. 1 14%
| am satisfied with the increases in compensation. 1 14%
My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market 1 14%

where | live and work.

Suggestions for Improvements

Q52. My total cash compensation (salary and bonus/incentives) is competitive with the market where | live and work.

» | think the pay is very poor for my position. | deserve a raise higher than the standard cost of living raise.
(Operations)

Q53. The current pay system has a positive effect on employee productivity.
» The bonus pay system is working well. | enjoy the extra perks. (Service Representatives)
* The new hires are being hired at rates above me. That doesn't seem fair. (Service Representatives)
« Overtime hours are dominated by just a few individuals. It should be more equitable. (Research & Dev)

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



Overall Report 2022 161

Benefits
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 214 4.23 0 13 19 87 95
: 0% 6% 9% 41% 44%
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 214 4.29 1 5 29 75 104
401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the ' 0% 2% 14% 35% 49%
market where | live and work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance 215 4.19 1 4 41 76 93
plan. ' 0% 2% 19% 35% 43%
57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan. 215 4.31 0 6 25 81 103
' 0% 3% 12% 38% 48%
58. | know where to go for information related 214 4.32 3 3 24 77 107
to benefits. : 1% 1% 11% 36% 50%
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits 214 4.27 2 8 26 72 106
as part of my earnings. ' 1% 4% 12% 34% 50%
60. | understand how my retirement benefits 214 4.17 3 10 36 63 102
are calculated. ' 1% 5% 17% 29% 48%
61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 213 3.78 3 13 77 55 65
: 1% 6% 36% 26% 31%
62. The information that | have received about 213 4.33 1 4 23 81 104
employee benefits is easy to understand. ' 0% 2% 11% 38% 49%
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Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.

No Opinion
Item n Avg LOA 3
54. | feel the company's benefits meet 214 423 85.0 . 9%_
my needs.

55. My employee benefits (health care, 214 429 83.6 I 14% _

retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are
competitive with the market where

| live and work.

56. | am satisfied with my health insurance 215 4.19 78.6 I 19% _
plan.

57. | am satisfied with my retirement 215 431 85.6 I 12% _
plan.

58. | know where to go for information 214 432 86.0 I 11%_

related to benefits.

59. | like my benefits package. | think of 214 4.27 83.2 I 12% _

my benefits as part of my earnings.

60. | understand how my retirement 214 417 771 l 17% _

benefits are calculated.

61. | would like more flexibility in my 213 3.78 56.3 . 36% _

benefit options.

62. The information that | have received 213 4.33 86.9 I 11%_

about employee benefits is easy to
understand.
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

54. | feel the company%27s 4.23 l _ 6% 9%  85%

benefits meet my needs.

55. My employee benefits (health care,  4.29 I _ 3% 14% 84%

retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are
competitive with the market where
| live and work.

56. | am satisfied with my health 4.19 I _ 2% 19% 79%

insurance plan.

57. 1 am satisfied with my retirement 4.31 I _ 3% 12% 86%

plan.

58. | know where to go for information 4.32 I _ 3% 11% 86%

related to benefits.

59. | like my benefits package. | think 4.27 I _ 5% 12% 83%

of my benefits as part of my earnings.

60. | understand how my retirement 417 I _ 6% 17% 7%

benefits are calculated.

61. 1 would like more flexibility in my 3.78 l _ 8%  36%  56%

benefit options.

62. The information that | have received 4.33 I _ 2% 11% 87%

about employee benefits is easy to
understand.
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Graphic Response Rates Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Strongly Disagree 1" to "Strongly
Agree 5". The responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Strongly Disagree 1" was scored as a 1 (also
shown in red) and "Strongly Agree 5" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the
tables below represents the average response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic
form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree No Opinion Agree (o] Oplnlo
ltem n Avg 1 2 3

54. | feel the company%27s benefits meet my needs.

0% 6% 9% 41% 44%

55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the market where
| live and work.

49%

0% 2% 14% 35%

56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan.

43%

0% 2% 19% 35%

57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan.

0% 3% 12% 38% 48%

58. | know where to go for information related to benefits.

1% 1% 11% 36% 50%
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my earnings.
1% 4% 12% 34% 50%

60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated.

1% 5% 17% 29% 48%
61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options.

213 378 3 13 77 55 65 . 36% _

1% 6% 36% 26% 31%

62. The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand.
49%

0% 2% 11% 38%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg [ e [GEEN

54. | feel the company%27s benefits meet my needs.

Department
Operations 15 440 ey
Human Resources S 420 T
Service Representatives 36 4.08 HHE 11% HNGSGZe.
Sales and Marketing 18 4.50 S %%
Research & Dev 35 411 HE s,
International Sales 14 414 HEE 14 .
Transportation Trucking 14 421 29% %
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60 |
Security and Risk 18 4.00 NENPEEE 11 HEEEY———
Accountingand Budgets 12 4.08 I 17 G
Facilities 19 447 H s

Product Development 12 417 HEE s e —

55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the market where

| live and work.

Department
Operations 15 407 WA 13
Human Resources 5 4.00 40% S &%
Service Representatives 36 4.36 119 T
Sales and Marketing 19 447 HE s~
Research & Dev 35 4.03 26% N 7.7
International Sales 14 3.93 HEa 21% I L T

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 |G —
Logistics and Materials 10 470 oo

Security and Risk 18 4.28 EEEE 110 I ——
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.91 [ —
Facilities 19 4.26 16%

Product Development 12 442 s G2
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nooavg [ e [GEEN

56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan.

Department
Operations 15 413 20% 8%
Human Resources S5 4.20 20% e %
Service Representatives 36 4.08 1l 19% Y -
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 32% S e
Research & Dev 35 394 1IN 20% Y 7.7
International Sales 14 436 7% I —
Transportation Trucking 14 4.14 29% e 4 L
Logistics and Materials 10 440 10 IOV
Security and Risk 18 4.44 22% T
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 25% T
Facilities 19 432 1A 21% %

Product Development 12 442 v

57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan.

Department
Operations 15 427 WA 20% T
Human Resources S 460 oI
Service Representatives 36 4.22 W 11% .
Sales and Marketing 19 447 11% s
Research & Dev 35 420 H N
International Sales 14 3.93 e 21% S %

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 O

Security and Risk 18 417 G 17 R
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 17% s
Facilities 19 458 11% s
Product Development 12 4.00 25% Y £
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58. | know where to go for information related to benefits.

Department
Operations 15 427 HEE 7o s~
Human Resources 5 340 IR 20% S ew
Service Representatives 36  4.50 %
Sales and Marketing 19 453 s
Research & Dev 34 4.18 21% 1%
International Sales 14 4.29 7%

[ L
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 7% [ —
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 100 O

Security and Risk 18 411 HE 17 e ——
Accounting and Budgets 12 425 S 17 [ENS—
Facilities 19 426 A 21% e

Product Development 12 450 s o2

59. I like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my earnings.

Department
Operations 15 413 RN 7. I
Human Resources S 480 eI
Service Representatives 36 4.08 25% Y £
Sales and Marketing 19 4.58 11% s
Research & Dev 35 406 H 14 NS
International Sales 14 3.71 29% 5%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 [T
Logistics and Materials 10 420 RIS
Security and Risk 18 4.78 %
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8o IcyT,
Facilities 19 426 I sz

Product Development 12 4.08 NS s s ———
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60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated.

Department
Operations 15 4.20 27% T
Human Resources S 380 IR EEEZIIIIIIIIII
Service Representatives 36 4.08 31% -
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 | 21% S 88%
Research & Dev 35 414 H 14 s
International Sales 14 3.86 G 21% S &%

Transportation Trucking 13 4.38 159 | e S
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 |[NEOFEE 100 (S

Security and Risk 18 433 HHE 17 e ———
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 NS s HES——
Facilities 19 442 s

Product Development 12425 HEE s s —

61. I would like more flexibility in my benefit options.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 47% S B3®%
Human Resources 5 3.40 80% o 20%
Service Representatives 35 3.43 |[HEE@ 51% A%
Sales and Marketing 19 347 W 58% .
Research & Dev 35 3.80 IEE 31% - o
International Sales 14 3.79 Ed 36% 5%
Transportation Trucking 13 3.85 46% S 5%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 30% %
Security and Risk 18 3.78 TN 22% L s%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 oo .
Facilities 19 416 1A 21% %

Product Development 12 3.92 I
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62. The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand.

Department
Operations 15 3.80 |[Eam 20% %
Human Resources S5 4.40 20% 8%
Service Representatives 35 4.11 17% .
Sales and Marketing 19 4.42 16% s
Research & Dev 35 4.20 14% s
International Sales 14 429 HEE 7o eI

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62 OO —
Logistics and Materials 10 450 100 O

Security and Risk 18 4.56 11% e
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 |z .
Facilities 19 4.53

s
Product Development 12 442 Az
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green ([Response Scale Q01 Last). The purpose
of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower
distribution of agreement.

No Opinion

:

n Avg

54. | feel the company%27s benefits meet my needs.

Department

Operations 15 4.40 [ a0k S
Human Resources 5 420 e 0%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 [l S s [Ew
Sales and Marketing 18 450 [ e Se
Research & Dev 35 411 EH e S
International Sales 14 414 7%

N
©
X

Transportation Trucking 14 421
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60

Security and Risk 18 4.00 a7 Coew L aw
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 [d7% cewl %
Facilities 19 4.47

Product Development 12 417

Q
S

55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the market where

| live and work.

Department
Operations 15 4.07 A e
Human Resources 5 4.00 o20% A
Service Representatives 36 4.36 1% [ 2% 0 G
Sales and Marketing 19 447 W [2 G
Research & Dev 35 4.03 S e L%
International Sales 14 393 [ o ww [

Transportation Trucking 14 4.50
Logistics and Materials 10 4.70
Security and Risk 18 4.28
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.91
Facilities 19 4.26
Product Development 12 4.42

.
)
S

3
S
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No Opinion
n Avg 3
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan.
Department
Operations 15 413 o am S
Human Resources 5 420 S s Ao
Service Representatives 36 4.08 83w [ w%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 s e
Research & Dev 35 3.94 A %
International Sales 14 436 7

Transportation Trucking 14 4.14
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.44 pg
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 S e L
Facilies 19 4.3 s e
Product Development 12 442 | NS

57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan.

Department

Operations 15 427 W cov (S
Human Resources 5 460 | WUAKN IO
Service Representatives 36 422 [ 1% [ 4w G
Sales and Marketing 19 4.47 L wm s
Research & Dev 3 420 [ [T eow o SR
international Sales 14 393 [ o am Laem
Transportation Trucking 14 4.64 | ISR G
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 |60 O
Security and Risk 18 417 [ e N S6
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 17% % .
Facilties 19 458 BTV
Product Development 12 4.00 25% - s% %

58. | know where to go for information related to benefits.

Department

Operations 15 427 [g96 7ol a0
Human Resources 5 340 [EEGEEN S a0 [20%
Service Representatives 36 450 [ 300 NSEA
Sales and Marketing 19 453 M 26%  GEE
Research & Dev 34418 o6 L4 NS
International Sales 14 4.29

Transportation Trucking 14 4.36
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 411 BT
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 ume DA
Facilies 19 4.26 26 [ 26% S
Product Development 12 450 e [ IS S
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No Opinion
3

n Avg

59. I like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my earnings.

Department

Operations 15 413 |EGRI I
Human Resources 5 480 [[200 o —
Service Representatives 36 4.08 o a2% s
Sales and Marketing 19 458 o2 e
Research & Dev 35 406 N s e
International Sales 14 371 A% 29% 21 e

Transportation Trucking 13 4.69
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20

Security and Risk 18 4.78

Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 8% | 25 [ G
Facilties 19 426 W L0 ame
Product Development 12 4.08 [188] 8% [ 50% 0 s

60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated.

Department

Operations 15 4.20 C zm
Human Resources 5 380 SN s DEoRN
Service Representatives 36 4.08 3% e
Sales and Marketing 19 405 Coew s
Research & Dev 3 414 1 e s
International Sales 14 386 [[I14% S 2% s

Transportation Trucking 13 4.38

15 IS S

Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 [0 10% [ 206 [0
Security and Risk 18 433 [ o B
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 [EENGI e% | 6% G
Facilies 19 442 [ 2% DG
Product Development 12 4.25 [ oo L 336 SO

61. I would like more flexibility in my benefit options.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 47% 20w Ew
Human Resources 5 3.40 80% o 20%
Service Representatives 35 3.43 [ 51% o 28% [aaw
Sales and Marketing 19 347 R 58% Co1e% [ 21%
Research & Dev 35 3.80 [1e% 31% s 2w
International Sales 14 3.79 [% 36% 2% 2%
Transportation Trucking 13 3.85 46% o 23% [ TEw
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 30% s e
Security and Risk 18 378 MENEEANEN 2z | i1 DR
Accounting and Budgets 12 458 | 4zg0 S
Facities 19 416 [ 25 Lo 2% DA
Product Development 12 392 [N 506 (SR

HR-Survey.com 12/21/2022



w

Overall Report 2022 17

No Opinion
3
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62. The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand.

Department

Operations 15 380 NS S e
Human Resources 5 4.40 % ee%
Service Representatives 35 4.11 s Loow
Salesand Marketing 19 4.42 C e s
Research & Dev 35 420 U
International Sales 14 429 [WE 76 s 0A

Transportation Trucking 13 4.62
Logistics and Materials 10 4.50 10%

Security and Risk 18 4.56 11%

Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 NI 25% [ G
Facilties 19 453 [ ame . e
Product Development 12 4.42 [N 25% (e
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree 1) to green (Strongly Agree 5). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "4" (4) to "Strongly Agree 5" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

54. | feel the company%27s benefits meet my needs.

Department
Operations 15 4.40 D 93% 90% 71% 86%
Human Resources 5 4.20 GRS 100% 89%  50%  90%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 83% 92% 93% 84%
Sales and Marketing 18 4.50 D 94% 81% T77% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.11 . 89% 71% 83% 88%
International Sales 14 4.14 D 79% 86% 60% 70%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.21 L 71% 83% 79% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.60 Gl 100%  80% 100%  83%
Security and Risk 18 4.00 G 72% 90% 62% 57%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.08 G 67% 100% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.47 D 89% 82% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 417 D 83% 92% 78% 82%

55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time off, etc.) are competitive with the market where

| live and work.

Department
Operations 15 4.07 D 80% 95% 82% 82%
Human Resources 5 4.00 e —— 60% 89% 83% 70%
Service Representatives 36 4.36 L 89% 92% 75% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.47 D 89% 81% 69% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.03 D 74% 79% 83% 92%
International Sales 14 3.93 G 71% 93% 53% 83%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.50 D 93% 72% 100% 100%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.70 Gl 100%  50%  50%  75%
Security and Risk 18 4.28 . 78% 70% 88% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 11 4.91 Gl 100%  88%  69%  67%
Facilities 19 4.26 D 84% 64% 100% 100%
Product Development 12 4.42 D 92% 92% 67% 91%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan.

Department
Operations 15 4.13 80% 75% 76% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.20 80% 78% 100% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 75% 73% 68% 76%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 68% 76% 62% 75%
Research & Dev 35 3.94 74% 83% 62% 62%
International Sales 14 4.36 93% 100% 60% 61%

71% 83% 71% 67%
90% 100% 70% 58%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.14
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.44 78% 70% T75% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 75% 75% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.32 74% 73% 50% 80%
Product Development 12 4.42 100% 83% 89% 82%

57. 1 am satisfied with my retirement plan.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 73% 70% T71% T77%
Human Resources 5 4.60 100% 78% 67% 80%
Service Representatives 36 4.22 86% 81% 79% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.47 89% 86% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 91% 79% 79% 85%
International Sales 14 3.93 71% 71% 53% 65%

100% 89% 93% 78%
100% 90% 100% 67%

Transportation Trucking 14 4.64
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40

Security and Risk 18 4.17 72% 90% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 83% 75% 69% 67%
Facilities 19 4.58 89% 91% 100% 80%
Product Development 12 4.00 75% 75% 89% 91%

58. I know where to go for information related to benefits.

Department
Operations 15 4.27 D 87% 85% 76% 82%
Human Resources 5 3.40 e —— 60% 89% 50% 80%
Service Representatives 36  4.50 L 94% 89% 96% 86%
Sales and Marketing 19 453 D 95% 85% 92% 62%
Research & Dev 34 4.18 D 79% 88% 88% 88%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 93% 86% 67% 83%
Transportation Trucking 14 4.36 D 93% 72% 86% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.40 D 90% 90% 90% 58%
Security and Risk 18 4.11 . 78% 80% 100% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.25 G 75% 75% 85% 83%
Facilities 19 4.26 L 74% 100% 80% 60%
Product Development 12 4.50 D 92% 83% 100% 73%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

59. I like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my earnings.

Department
Operations 15 4.3 . 73% 80% 71% 73%
Human Resources 5 4.80 GRS 100%  89% 100%  90%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 L 75% 92% 82% 81%
Sales and Marketing 19 458 D 89% 81% 77% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.06 D 83% 83% 67% 69%
International Sales 14 3.71 e — 57% 93% 80% 74%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.69 Gl 100%  89%  64%  78%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.20 D 80% 80% 70% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.78 D 94% 90% 100% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 D 92% 88% 85% 100%
Facilities 19 4.26 . 89% 91% 90% 100%
Product Development 12 4.08 D 83% 75% 78% 100%

60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated.

Department
Operations 15 4.20 . 73% 85% 82% 73%
Human Resources 5 3.80 D —— 80% 78% 83% 90%
Service Representatives 36 4.08 G 69% 73% 68% 78%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.05 . 68% 76% T77% 100%
Research & Dev 35 4.14 D 83% 75% 75% T77%
International Sales 14 3.86 L 64% 79% 80% 70%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.38 L 85% 78% 79% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.30 D 80% 90% 60% 75%
Security and Risk 18 4.33 . 78% 90% 62% 71%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.17 G 75% 62% 69% 67%
Facilities 19 4.42 D 89% 100% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 4.25 D 83% 83% 89% 73%

61. 1 would like more flexibility in my benefit options.

Department
Operations 15 3.87 L 53% 60% 65% 55%
Human Resources 5 3.40 L 20% 78% 67% 80%
Service Representatives 35 3.43 G 40% 57% 54% 49%
Sales and Marketing 19 3.47 G 37% 38% 69% 88%
Research & Dev 35 3.80 G 60% 46% 50% 44%
International Sales 14 3.79 L 57% 64% 43% 52%
Transportation Trucking 13 3.85 L 54% 44% 71% 89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.00 G 70% 70% 60% 58%
Security and Risk 18 3.78 D 56% 60% 88% 100%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.58 Gl 100%  88%  77%  83%
Facilities 19 4.16 G 74% 64% 80% 80%
Product Development 12 3.92 D 83% 58% 56% 73%
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Percentage Level of
n Avg Agreement 2022 2021 2020 2019

62. The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand.

Department
Operations 15 3.80 G 67% 90% 82% 64%
Human Resources 5 4.40 e ——— 80% 78% 83% 100%
Service Representatives 35 4.11 G 83% 86% 79% 84%
Sales and Marketing 19 4.42 D 84% 90% 85% 75%
Research & Dev 35 4.20 D 86% 83% 79% 85%
International Sales 14 4.29 D 86% 79% 67% 70%
Transportation Trucking 13  4.62 Gl 100%  72%  79%  89%
Logistics and Materials 10 4.50 D 90% 80% 70% 67%
Security and Risk 18 4.56 D 89% 90% 88% 86%
Accounting and Budgets 12 4.50 D 92% 88% T77% 67%
Facilities 19 453 D 95% 91% 80% 100%
Product Development 12 4.42 D 92% 58% 89% 73%
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Time Comparison of Averages

ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 cChange
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 424 420 435 423 012V
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time 427 410 424 429 +0.05 A
off, etc.) are competitive with the market where | live and
work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan. 397 403 422 419 003V
57. 1 am satisfied with my retirement plan. 422 418 417 431 +0.14 A
58. I know where to go for information related to benefits. 428 431 432 4.32
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my 417 412 427 4.27
earnings.
60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated. 411 405 419 417 -002V
61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 389 396 379 378 -001V
62. The information that | have received about employee 417 415 424 433 +0.09 A
benefits is easy to understand.
Time Comparison of Level of Agreement
ltem 2019 2020 2021 2022 Change
54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 81.1% 79.5% 86.1% 85.0% -1.0V
55. My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401k, time 83.9% 75.6% 825% 83.6% +1.1 A
off, etc.) are competitive with the market where | live and
work.
56. | am satisfied with my health insurance plan. 69.4% 69.3% 79.6% 78.6% -1.0V
57. 1 am satisfied with my retirement plan. 78.9% 80.1% 80.1% 85.6% +5.5 A
58. | know where to go for information related to benefits. 80.6% 85.8% 85.5% 86.0% +0.5 A
59. | like my benefits package. | think of my benefits as part of my 80.0% 77.8% 85.5% 832% -23V
earnings.
60. | understand how my retirement benefits are calculated. 778% 73.9% 79.1% 77.1% -20V
61. I would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 61.5% 62.3% 57.2% 56.3% -09V
62. The information that | have received about employee 78.3% 79.0% 82.6% 86.9% +4.3 A
benefits is easy to understand.
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Importance Scores

Employees were asked to select which item they think should be emphasized most over the next two years in order
to make a more effective organization. The frequencies with which each item was selected are shown in the table
below. This table is sorted by frequency descending.

Iltem n %

| feel the company's benefits meet my needs. 4 33% W
| am satisfied with my retirement plan. 2 1%

| know where to go for information related to benefits. 2 1%

My employee benefits (health care, retirement, 401Kk, time off, etc.) are competitive 1 8%
with the market where | live and work.

| am satisfied with my health insurance plan. 1 8%

| would like more flexibility in my benefit options. 1 8%
The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand. 1 8%

Suggestions for Improvements

General Suggestions

« More choices for retirement funds. There are only a few mutual funds available. This should be increased.
(Operations)
« The benefits department should do more to communicate the cost of the benefits. (Sales and Marketing)

« Vision benefits would be nice. | use the computers all day. An annual vision screening should be easy
to obtain. (Research & Dev)

« The health benefits are awsome compared to my previous employer. (Research & Dev)

Q54. | feel the company's benefits meet my needs.
* I'm not using the dental plan. | should be able to get reimbursed. (Service Representatives)
» There needs to be more choices for the health and dental plans. (Service Representatives)
» [Show Project: CompanyName ] needs more dental benefit choices. (Service Representatives)

* We need a better dental plan. The current reimbersment is not covering the expenses. (Service
Representatives)

Q57. | am satisfied with my retirement plan.

» | think the retirement options need to be expanded. There should be a greater match from the employer.
(Research & Dev)
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Q58. | know where to go for information related to benefits.
e There is little support from the dental carrier. Need to switch to a better one. (Operations)
« Make benefit information available through the company Intranet. (International Sales)

Q61. | would like more flexibility in my benefit options.
« Get a better vision plan. (Service Representatives)

Q62. The information that | have received about employee benefits is easy to understand.
e Communication from the benefits department has been poor. (Operations)
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